
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

HEADSET
Dimensions: 16 x 16 x 6 cm
Weight: 91 gr

SPEAKER
• Dimensions: Φ36mm
• Impedance: 32Ω
• Sensitivity: 97 ± 3 dB @ 1 kHz
• Frequency Range: 20 to 20,000Hz

MICROPHONE
• Dimensions: Φ6mm
• Directivity: Omni-directional
    (Noise Cancelling)
• Sensitivity: -13 ± 3dB
• Impedance: 2,200Ω @1KHz 
• Response: 100 - 10,000Hz 
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PRODUCT
Bluetooth® stereo headset with microphone

INSTRUCTIONS
Power ON/OFF 
• USB mode: Connect the cable to the USB-C port (5) of your computer
• Bluetooth® mode: press and hold the Power button (1) until you hear 
“Power On” and the LED (6) flashes blue and red, indicating pairing 
mode.
To turn off, press and hold the Power button (1) until the LED (6) flashes 
red twice.

Bluetooth® Pairing
• Preparing for pairing
- Turn off the headset.
- Press and hold the Power button (1) for 5 seconds until the LED (6) 
flashes blue and red.

• Connecting to your device
- Select “PRO LITE 200” from the Bluetooth® list on your device.
- Once connected:
     • You will hear the voice prompt “Connected.”
     • The LED will flash blue every few seconds.

Automatic reconnection
- After the headset turns off or times out, press and hold the Power button 
(1) for 3 seconds to turn it back on.
- The headset will automatically reconnect to the last paired device if 
“PRO LITE 200” is still listed on your device.
The headset pair automatically when powered on. 

Multiple connection
- Turn off the Bluetooth connection on the last paired device.
- The headset will automatically enter pairing mode and LED (6) flashes 
blue/ red.
- Select “PRO LITE 200” from the Bluetooth® list on your new device.
- Once connected:
The LED will flash blue every few seconds.
- Turn on the Bluetooth® connection of the first (last paired) device.
- The headset is now connected with two devices at the same time.
To disconnect:
- Press Power button (1) three times.
- You will hear the voice prompt “Disconnected.”

Tips: For good utilization, rotate the mic toward your mouth and keep 
about 0.5-inch distance.

Volume+/- button
• Adjusting the volume
- Press (4) to decrease the volume.
- Press (3) to increase the volume.

Music controls
- Hold (4) for 2 seconds to play the previous track.
- Hold (3) for 2 seconds to play the next track.
- Press (1) to play or pause the current track.

Headset charging 
When the battery is low, the LED (6) flashes red every 10 seconds and 
you hear “Battery Low.”
Recharge immediately by connecting the USB cable to the USB-C port 
(5) of your computer.

Other Functionalities
• Mute button: Press the Mic-Mute button (2) to mute (“Mute On”); press 
again to unmute (“Mute Off”).
• Call button: Press (1) once to answer or end a call, hold (1) to reject, 
and press (1) twice to redial the last call.

WARNING
Keep away from water, fire, liquids and out of the reach of children.
Avoid exposing the product to prolonged periods of extreme heat or cold.
Qualified personnel must replace the product to avoid a hazard.
Do not dismantle or attempt to repair this product yourself.

TROUBLESHOOTING
If the unit appears to have failed in functioning please check the 
following:
- The device is well charged and well connected with bluetooth®. please 
refer to the “instructions.
- Check that the headset is plugged in a working A/C power socket or 
USB port supporting charge with the USB-C cable.
If the previous points are verified and the device still does not function, 
please contact your purchase point.

PRODUCT REGISTRATION
PORT EUROPE recommends that you register your product shortly after 
its purchase on the website http://www.port-connect.com

TECHNICAL SUPPORT
For technical questions regarding your product, please go to the contact/
support section on the website http://www.port-connect.com

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY            
This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of 
the manufacturer.
Hereby, PORT EUROPE, 22 rue de la Fédération 75015 PARIS France, 
declare that this product complies with the essential CE requirements 
and provision and is in accordance with the standards, guidelines and 
specifications mentioned below:
LVD Directive 2014/53/EU
     EN IEC 62368-1:2020+A11:2020
RED Directive 2014/53/EU
     ETSI EN 300 328 V2.2.2 (2019-07)
     EN 55032:2015+A1:2020
     EN 55035:2017+A11:2020
     EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A2:2024
     EN 61000-3-3:2013+A2:2021
     ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3 (2019-11)
     ETSI EN 301 489-17 V3.3.1 (2024-09)
     EN 50663:2017
     EN 62479:2010
RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU & revision 2015/863/EU
     EN IEC 63000:2018
General Product Safety Directive 2001/95/EC
     EN 50332-1
     EN 50332-2
Directive 2022/2380/EU (Common Charger Directive)

Eric RAMPI
Accessories BU Director
17/10/2025, Paris

EUROPEAN  DIRECTIVE 2012/19/EU        
The European Directive 2012/19/EU on Waste Electrical and Electronic 
Equipment (WEEE), requires that old household electrical appliances 
must not be disposed of in the normal household waste stream. Old 
appliances must be collected separately in order to optimize the recovery 
and recycling of the materials they contain and reduce the impact on 
human health and the environment. The symbol of the crossed out 
dustbin is marked on all products to remind the obligations of separate 
collection. Consumers should contact their local authority or retailer for 
information concerning the correct disposal of their product. 

PRODUIT 
Casque stéréo Bluetooth® avec microphone 
 
INSTRUCTIONS 
Marche / Arrêt 
• Mode USB : connectez le câble au port USB‑C (5) de votre ordinateur 
• Mode Bluetooth® : appuyez longuement sur le bouton d’alimentation (1) 
jusqu’à entendre « Power On » et que le voyant LED (6) clignote bleu et 
rouge, indiquant le mode appairage. 
Pour éteindre, appuyez longuement sur le bouton d’alimentation (1) 
jusqu’à ce que le voyant LED (6) clignote rouge deux fois. 
 
Appairage Bluetooth® 
• Préparation à l’appairage 
- Éteignez le casque. 
- Appuyez longuement sur le bouton d’alimentation (1) pendant 5 
secondes jusqu’à ce que le voyant LED (6) clignote bleu et rouge. 
 
• Connexion à votre appareil 
- Sélectionnez “PRO LITE 200” dans la liste Bluetooth® de votre appareil. 
- Une fois connecté : 
  • Vous entendrez l’annonce vocale « Connected. » 
  • Le voyant LED clignotera bleu toutes les quelques secondes. 
 
Reconnect automatique 
- Après que le casque s’éteigne ou se mette en veille, appuyez 
longuement sur le bouton d’alimentation (1) pendant 3 secondes pour 
le rallumer. 
- Le casque se reconnectera automatiquement au dernier appareil 
appairé si “PRO LITE 200” est encore présent dans la liste Bluetooth® 
de votre appareil. 
Le casque s’appaire automatiquement lorsqu’il est mis sous tension. 
 
Connexion multiple 
- Désactivez la connexion Bluetooth® sur le dernier appareil appairé. 
- Le casque passera automatiquement en mode d’appairage et la LED (6) 
clignotera en bleu/rouge. 
- Sélectionnez « PRO LITE 200 » dans la liste Bluetooth® de votre 
nouvel appareil. 
- Une fois connecté : 
La LED clignotera en bleu toutes les quelques secondes. 
- Activez la connexion Bluetooth® du premier (dernier appareil appairé). 
- Le casque est maintenant connecté à deux appareils simultanément. 
Pour déconnecter : 
- Appuyez trois fois sur le bouton d’alimentation (1). 
- Vous entendrez le message vocal « Déconnecté ». 
 
Conseils 
Pour une bonne utilisation, orientez le micro vers la bouche et gardez une 
distance d’environ 1,2 cm (0,5 pouce). 
 
Bouton volume + / – 
• Régler le volume
- Appuyez (4) pour diminuer le volume. 
- Appuyez (3) pour augmenter le volume. 
 
Commandes musicales 
- Maintenez (4) pendant 2 secondes pour jouer la piste précédente.
- Maintenez (3) pendant 2 secondes pour jouer la piste suivante.
- Appuyez (1) pour jouer ou mettre en pause la piste en cours. 
 
Recharge du casque 
Lorsque la batterie est faible, le voyant LED (6) clignote rouge toutes les 
10 secondes et vous entendez « Battery Low. » 
Rechargez immédiatement en connectant le câble USB au port USB‑C 
(5) de votre ordinateur. 
 
Autres fonctionnalités 
• Bouton Muet : appuyez sur le bouton Mic‑Mute (2) pour couper le son (« 
Mute On ») ; appuyez de nouveau pour réactiver (« Mute Off »). 
• Bouton appel : appuyez sur (1) une fois pour répondre ou terminer un 
appel, maintenez (1) pour rejeter, et appuyez (1) deux fois pour rappeler 
le dernier appel. 
 
AVERTISSEMENT 
Tenez à l’écart de l’eau, du feu, des liquides et hors de portée des enfants. 
Évitez d’exposer le produit à des températures extrêmes pendant de 
longues périodes. 
La réparation ou le remplacement doit être fait par du personnel qualifié 
pour éviter tout danger. Ne démontez pas et n’essayez pas de réparer ce 
produit par vous-même. 
 
DÉPANNAGE 
Si l’unité semble ne plus fonctionner, vérifiez les points suivants : 
- Assurez-vous que le casque est bien chargé et connecté via Bluetooth®. 
Consultez les « instructions ». 
- Vérifiez que le casque est branché sur une prise secteur en marche ou 
un port USB compatible avec la charge via le câble USB‑C. 
Si les points ci-dessus sont vérifiés et que l’appareil ne fonctionne toujours 
pas, veuillez contacter votre point d’achat.
 
ENREGISTREMENT DU PRODUIT
PORT EUROPE recommande d’enregistrer votre produit peu après son 
achat sur le site http://www.port-connect.com

SUPPORT TECHNIQUE
Pour des questions techniques concernant votre produit, veuillez consulter 
la section contact/support sur le site http://www.port-connect.com
 
DÉCLARATION DE CONFORMITÉ
Cette déclaration de conformité est émise sous la seule responsabilité 
du fabricant. Par la présente, PORT EUROPE, 22 rue de la Fédération 
75015 PARIS France, déclare que ce produit est conforme aux exigences 
essentielles de la directive CE et aux normes, lignes directrices et 
spécifications mentionnées ci-dessous : 
LVD Directive 2014/53/EU
     EN IEC 62368-1:2020+A11:2020
RED Directive 2014/53/EU
     ETSI EN 300 328 V2.2.2 (2019-07)
     EN 55032:2015+A1:2020
     EN 55035:2017+A11:2020
     EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A2:2024
     EN 61000-3-3:2013+A2:2021
     ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3 (2019-11)
     ETSI EN 301 489-17 V3.3.1 (2024-09)
     EN 50663:2017
     EN 62479:2010
RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU & revision 2015/863/EU
     EN IEC 63000:2018
General Product Safety Directive 2001/95/EC
     EN 50332-1
     EN 50332-2
Directive 2022/2380/EU (Common Charger Directive)

Eric RAMPI
Accessories BU Director
17/10/2025, Paris

DIRECTIVE EUROPÉENNE 2012/19/UE
La Directive Européenne 2012/19/UE sur les Déchets d’Équipements 
Électriques et Électroniques (DEEE) exige que les anciens appareils 
électriques ménagers ne soient pas jetés dans les ordures ménagères 
normales. Les anciens appareils doivent être collectés séparément afin 
d’optimiser la récupération et le recyclage des matériaux qu’ils contiennent 
et de réduire l’impact sur la santé humaine et l’environnement. Le symbole 
de la poubelle barrée est marqué sur tous les produits pour rappeler les 
obligations de collecte séparée. Les consommateurs doivent contacter leur 
autorité locale ou leur détaillant pour obtenir des informations concernant la 
mise au rebut correcte de leur produit.

PRODUKT 
Bluetooth® Stereo-Headset mit Mikrofon 
 
ANLEITUNG 
Ein / Aus 
• USB-Modus: Verbinden Sie das Kabel mit dem USB‑C-Anschluss 
(5) Ihres Computers 
• Bluetooth®-Modus: Drücken und halten Sie den Ein-/Aus-Knopf (1), 
bis Sie «Power On» hören und die LED (6) blau und rot blinkt – dies 
zeigt den Pairing-Modus an. 
Zum Ausschalten halten Sie den Ein-/Aus-Knopf (1) gedrückt, bis die 
LED (6) zweimal rot blinkt. 
 
Bluetooth®‑Kopplung 
• Vorbereitung zur Kopplung 
- Schalten Sie das Headset aus. 
- Drücken Sie den Ein-/Aus-Knopf (1) 5 Sekunden lang, bis die LED 
(6) blau und rot blinkt. 
 
• Verbindung zu Ihrem Gerät 
- Wählen Sie «PRO LITE 200» in der Bluetooth®-Geräteliste Ihres 
Geräts. 
- Nach dem Verbinden: 
  • Sie hören die Sprachausgabe «Connected». 
  • Die LED blinkt alle paar Sekunden blau. 
 
Automatische Wiederverbindung 
- Wenn sich das Headset ausschaltet oder in den Ruhezustand 
wechselt, halten Sie den Ein-/Aus-Knopf (1) 3 Sekunden gedrückt, um 
es wieder einzuschalten. 
- Das Headset verbindet sich automatisch mit dem zuletzt gekoppelten 
Gerät, sofern «PRO LITE 200» noch in der Liste Ihres Geräts steht. 
Das Headset koppelt sich automatisch beim Einschalten. 
 
Mehrfachverbindung 
- Deaktivieren Sie die Bluetooth®-Verbindung auf dem zuletzt gekoppelten 
Gerät. 
- Das Headset wechselt automatisch in den Kopplungsmodus, und die 
LED (6) blinkt blau/rot. 
- Wählen Sie „PRO LITE 200“ aus der Bluetooth®-Liste Ihres neuen 
Geräts. 
- Nach der Verbindung: 
Die LED blinkt alle paar Sekunden blau. 
- Schalten Sie die Bluetooth®-Verbindung des ersten (zuletzt gekoppelten) 
Geräts ein. 
- Das Headset ist jetzt mit zwei Geräten gleichzeitig verbunden. 
Zum Trennen: 
- Drücken Sie dreimal die Ein/Aus-Taste (1). 
- Sie hören die Sprachansage „Getrennt“. 
 
Tipps 
Drehen Sie das Mikrofon in Richtung Ihres Mundes und halten Sie 
etwa 1,2 cm Abstand. 
 
Lautstärke +/‑ Knopf 
• Lautstärke einstellen 
- Drücken Sie (4), um die Lautstärke zu verringern. 
- Drücken Sie (3), um die Lautstärke zu erhöhen. 
 
Musiksteuerung 
- Halten Sie (4) 2 Sekunden lang gedrückt, um den vorherigen Titel 
abzuspielen. 
- Halten Sie (3) 2 Sekunden lang gedrückt, um den nächsten Titel 
abzuspielen. 
- Drücken Sie (1), um den aktuellen Titel abzuspielen oder zu 
pausieren. 
 
Laden des Headsets 
Wenn der Akku schwach ist, blinkt die LED (6) alle 10 Sekunden rot und 
Sie hören «Battery Low». 
Laden Sie sofort, indem Sie das USB‑Kabel an den USB‑C-Anschluss 
(5) Ihres Computers anschließen. 
 
Weitere Funktionen 
• Stummschaltung: Drücken Sie die Mic‑Mute-Taste (2), um stumm 
zu schalten («Mute On») ; drücken Sie erneut, um Ton zu aktivieren 
(«Mute Off»). 
• Anruftaste: Drücken Sie (1) einmal, um einen Anruf anzunehmen 
oder zu beenden, halten Sie (1) gedrückt, um ihn abzulehnen, und 
drücken Sie (1) zweimal, um den letzten Anruf erneut zu wählen. 
 
WARNUNG 
Halten Sie das Gerät fern von Wasser, Feuer, Flüssigkeiten und 
außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern. 
Vermeiden Sie langfristige Exposition gegenüber extremen 
Temperaturen. 
Nur qualifiziertes Personal darf das Produkt ersetzen, um Gefahren zu 
vermeiden. Zerlegen Sie das Produkt nicht und versuchen Sie nicht, 
es selbst zu reparieren. 
 
FEHLERBEHEBUNG 
Wenn das Gerät nicht zu funktionieren scheint, prüfen Sie Folgendes: 
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Headset gut geladen ist und über 
Bluetooth® verbunden ist. Siehe «Anleitung». 
- Prüfen Sie, ob das Headset an einer funktionierenden Netzsteckdose 
oder an einem USB‑Port angeschlossen ist, der das Laden über 
USB‑C unterstützt. 
Wenn die obigen Punkte verifiziert sind und das Gerät immer noch nicht 
funktioniert, kontaktieren Sie bitte Ihren Kaufort.
 
PRODUKTREGISTRIERUNG
PORT EUROPE empfiehlt, Ihr Produkt kurz nach dem Kauf 
auf der Website http://www.port-connect.com zu registrieren 
TECHNISCHER SUPPORT
Bei technischen Fragen zu Ihrem Produkt wenden Sie sich bitte an den 
Kontakt-/Support-Bereich auf der Website http://www.port-connect.com 
KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG
Diese Konformitätserklärung wird unter der alleinigen Verantwortung 
des Herstellers ausgestellt. Hiermit erklärt PORT EUROPE, 22 rue 
de la Fédération 75015 PARIS Frankreich, dass dieses Produkt den 
wesentlichen Anforderungen und Vorschriften der CE entspricht und den 
unten aufgeführten Normen, Richtlinien und Spezifikationen entspricht: 
LVD Directive 2014/53/EU
     EN IEC 62368-1:2020+A11:2020
RED Directive 2014/53/EU
     ETSI EN 300 328 V2.2.2 (2019-07)
     EN 55032:2015+A1:2020
     EN 55035:2017+A11:2020
     EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A2:2024
     EN 61000-3-3:2013+A2:2021
     ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3 (2019-11)
     ETSI EN 301 489-17 V3.3.1 (2024-09)
     EN 50663:2017
     EN 62479:2010
RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU & revision 2015/863/EU
     EN IEC 63000:2018
General Product Safety Directive 2001/95/EC
     EN 50332-1
     EN 50332-2
Directive 2022/2380/EU (Common Charger Directive)

Eric RAMPI
Accessories BU Director
17/10/2025, Paris

EUROPÄISCHE RICHTLINIE 2012/19/EU
Die Europäische Richtlinie 2012/19/EU über Elektro- und Elektronik-
Altgeräte (WEEE) verlangt, dass alte Haushaltsgeräte nicht im normalen 
Hausmüll entsorgt werden dürfen. Alte Geräte müssen getrennt 
gesammelt werden, um die Rückgewinnung und das Recycling der 
enthaltenen Materialien zu optimieren und die Auswirkungen auf die 
menschliche Gesundheit und die Umwelt zu verringern. Das Symbol der 
durchgestrichenen Mülltonne ist auf allen Produkten angebracht, um an die 
Verpflichtungen zur getrennten Sammlung zu erinnern. Verbraucher sollten 
sich an ihre örtliche Behörde oder ihren Händler wenden, um Informationen 
zur ordnungsgemäßen Entsorgung ihres Produkts zu erhalten.

PRODUCTO 
Auricular estéreo Bluetooth® con micrófono 
 
INSTRUCCIONES 
Encendido / Apagado 
• Modo USB: conecta el cable al puerto USB‑C (5) de tu equipo 
• Modo Bluetooth®: mantén presionado el botón de encendido (1) hasta 
que escuches “Power On” y el LED (6) parpadee en azul y rojo, indicando 
el modo de emparejamiento. 
Para apagar, mantén presionado el botón de encendido (1) hasta que el 
LED (6) parpadee rojo dos veces. 
 
Emparejamiento Bluetooth® 
• Prepararse para emparejar 
- Apaga el auricular. 
- Mantén pulsado el botón de encendido (1) durante 5 segundos hasta 
que el LED (6) parpadee azul y rojo. 
 
• Conexión a tu dispositivo 
- Selecciona “PRO LITE 200” en la lista Bluetooth® de tu dispositivo. 
- Una vez conectado: 
  • Escucharás “Connected.” 
  • El LED parpadeará azul cada pocos segundos. 
 
Reconexión automática 
- Tras apagar o entrar en reposo, mantén presionado el botón de 
encendido (1) por 3 segundos para encenderlo. 
- El auricular se reconectará automáticamente al último dispositivo 
emparejado si “PRO LITE 200” sigue en la lista Bluetooth®. 
El auricular se empareja automáticamente al encenderse. 
 
Conexión múltiple 
- Apague la conexión Bluetooth® en el último dispositivo emparejado. 
- Los auriculares entrarán automáticamente en modo de emparejamiento 
y el LED (6) parpadeará en azul/rojo. 
Seleccione “PRO LITE 200” en la lista Bluetooth® de su nuevo dispositivo. 
- Una vez conectado: 
El LED parpadeará en azul cada pocos segundos. 
- Active la conexión Bluetooth® del primer (último emparejado) dispositivo. 
- Los auriculares estarán ahora conectados a dos dispositivos al 
mismo tiempo. 
Para desconectar: 
- Presione tres veces el botón de encendido (1). 
- Oirá el mensaje de voz “Desconectado”. 
 
Consejos 
Para un buen uso, gira el micrófono hacia tu boca y mantén una distancia 
de unos 1,2 cm (0,5 pulgada). 
 
Botón volumen +/– 
• Ajustar volumen 
- Presiona (4) para bajar el volumen. 
- Presiona (3) para subir el volumen. 
 
Controles de música 
- Mantén (4) durante 2 segundos para reproducir la pista anterior. 
- Mantén (3) durante 2 segundos para reproducir la pista siguiente. 
- Presiona (1) para reproducir o pausar la pista actual. 
 
Carga del auricular 
Cuando la batería esté baja, el LED (6) parpadeará rojo cada 10 segundos 
y escucharás “Battery Low.” 
Carga inmediatamente conectando el cable USB al puerto USB‑C (5) 
de tu equipo. 
 
Otras funcionalidades 
• Botón Silencio: Presiona el botón Mic‑Mute (2) para silenciar (“Mute 
On”) ; presiona de nuevo para activar (“Mute Off”). 
• Botón de llamada: Presiona (1) una vez para responder o finalizar una 
llamada, mantén (1) para rechazar, y presiona (1) dos veces para volver 
a llamar la última llamada. 
 
ADVERTENCIA 
Mantén alejado del agua, fuego, líquidos y fuera del alcance de los niños. 
Evita exponer el producto a períodos prolongados de calor o frío 
extremos. 
Solo personal cualificado debe reemplazar el producto para evitar riesgos. 
No desmontes ni intentes reparar este producto tú mismo. 
 
RESOLUCIÓN DE PROBLEMAS 
Si la unidad parece no funcionar, verifica lo siguiente: 
- El dispositivo esté bien cargado y conectado por Bluetooth®. Consulta 
las “instrucciones”. 
- Verifica que el auricular esté enchufado a una toma de corriente activa o 
un puerto USB que soporte carga mediante USB‑C. 
Si los puntos anteriores están verificados y el aparato sigue sin funcionar, 
por favor contacta el punto de compra.

REGISTRO DE PRODUCTO
PORT EUROPE recomienda que registre su producto poco después de su 
compra en el sitio web http://www.port-connect.com

SOPORTE TÉCNICO
Para preguntas técnicas sobre su producto, visite la sección de contacto/
soporte en el sitio web http://www.port-connect.com

DECLARACIÓN DE CONFORMIDAD
Esta declaración de conformidad se emite bajo la exclusiva responsabilidad 
del fabricante. Por la presente, PORT EUROPE, 22 rue de la Fédération 
75015 PARIS Francia, declara que este producto cumple con los requisitos 
esenciales y disposiciones de la CE y está en conformidad con las normas, 
directrices y especificaciones mencionadas a continuación: 
LVD Directive 2014/53/EU
     EN IEC 62368-1:2020+A11:2020
RED Directive 2014/53/EU
     ETSI EN 300 328 V2.2.2 (2019-07)
     EN 55032:2015+A1:2020
     EN 55035:2017+A11:2020
     EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A2:2024
     EN 61000-3-3:2013+A2:2021
     ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3 (2019-11)
     ETSI EN 301 489-17 V3.3.1 (2024-09)
     EN 50663:2017
     EN 62479:2010
RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU & revision 2015/863/EU
     EN IEC 63000:2018
General Product Safety Directive 2001/95/EC
     EN 50332-1
     EN 50332-2
Directive 2022/2380/EU (Common Charger Directive)

Eric RAMPI
Accessories BU Director
17/10/2025, Paris

DIRECTIVA EUROPEA 2012/19/UE
La Directiva Europea 2012/19/UE sobre Residuos de Aparatos Eléctricos y 
Electrónicos (RAEE) exige que los aparatos eléctricos domésticos antiguos 
no se eliminen en el flujo de residuos domésticos normal. Los aparatos 
antiguos deben recogerse por separado para optimizar la recuperación 
y el reciclaje de los materiales que contienen y reducir el impacto en la 
salud humana y el medio ambiente. El símbolo del contenedor tachado 
está marcado en todos los productos para recordar las obligaciones de 
recogida separada. Los consumidores deben ponerse en contacto con su 
autoridad local o minorista para obtener información sobre la eliminación 
correcta de su producto.

PRODUCT 
Bluetooth® stereo-headset met microfoon 
 
INSTRUCTIES 
Aan / Uit 
• USB-modus: sluit de kabel aan op de USB‑C-poort (5) van je computer 
• Bluetooth®-modus: houd de aan/uit-knop (1) ingedrukt totdat je “Power 
On” hoort en de LED (6) blauw en rood knippert, wat aangeeft dat je in 
koppelmodus bent. 
Om uit te zetten, houd de aan/uit-knop (1) ingedrukt tot de LED (6) 
tweemaal rood knippert. 
 
Bluetooth® koppeling 
• Voorbereiding op koppeling 
- Zet de headset uit. 
 Houd de aan/uit-knop (1) 5 seconden ingedrukt totdat de LED (6) blauw 
en rood knippert. 
 
• Verbinding met je apparaat 
- Kies “PRO LITE 200” in de Bluetooth®-lijst op je apparaat. 
- Na verbinding: 
  • Je hoort de stemprompt “Connected.” 
  • De LED knippert blauw om de paar seconden. 
 
Automatisch opnieuw verbinden 
- Wanneer de headset uitgaat of in slaapstand gaat, houd de aan/uit-knop 
(1) 3 seconden ingedrukt om hem weer in te schakelen. 
- De headset maakt automatisch verbinding met het laatst gekoppelde 
apparaat als “PRO LITE 200” nog in de Bluetooth®-lijst van je apparaat 
staat. 
De headset koppelt automatisch bij inschakeling. 
 
Meervoudige verbinding 
- Schakel de Bluetooth®-verbinding op het laatst gekoppelde apparaat uit. 
- De headset gaat automatisch in de koppelingsmodus en de LED (6) 
knippert blauw/rood. 
- Selecteer “PRO LITE 200” in de Bluetooth®-lijst van uw nieuwe apparaat. 
- Zodra verbonden: 
De LED knippert elke paar seconden blauw. 
- Schakel de Bluetooth®-verbinding van het eerste (laatst gekoppelde) 
apparaat in. 
- De headset is nu met twee apparaten tegelijk verbonden. 
Om te ontkoppelen: 
- Druk drie keer op de aan/uit-knop (1). 
- U hoort de spraakmelding “Verbinding verbroken”.
 
Tips 
Richt het microfoon richting je mond en houd een afstand van ongeveer 
1,2 cm (0,5 inch). 
 
Volume +/– knop 
• Volume aanpassen 
- Druk (4) om volume te verlagen. 
- Druk (3) om volume te verhogen. 
 
Muziekbediening 
- Houd (4) 2 seconden ingedrukt om het vorige nummer af te spelen. 
- Houd (3) 2 seconden ingedrukt om het volgende nummer af te spelen. 
- Druk (1) om het huidige nummer af te spelen of te pauzeren. 
 
Opladen van de headset 
Wanneer de batterij laag is, knippert de LED (6) rood om de 10 seconden 
en hoor je “Battery Low.” 
Laad direct op door de USB-kabel aan te sluiten op de USB‑C-poort (5) 
van je computer. 
 
Andere functies 
• Mute-knop: druk op de Mic‑Mute-knop (2) om te dempen (“Mute On”); 
druk nogmaals om dempen op te heffen (“Mute Off”). 
• Beldknop: druk (1) eenmaal om een oproep te beantwoorden of te 
beëindigen, houd (1) ingedrukt om te weigeren, en druk (1) twee keer om 
de laatste oproep opnieuw te bellen. 
 
WAARSCHUWING 
Houd uit de buurt van water, vuur, vloeistoffen en buiten bereik van 
kinderen. 
Vermijd langdurige blootstelling aan extreme hitte of kou. 
Vervanging dient te gebeuren door gekwalificeerd personeel om gevaar 
te voorkomen. Demonteer het product niet en probeer het niet zelf te 
repareren. 
 
PROBLEEMOPLOSSING 
Als het apparaat niet werkt, controleer dan het volgende: 
- Het apparaat is goed opgeladen en verbonden via Bluetooth®. Raadpleeg 
de “instructies”. 
- Controleer of de headset is aangesloten op een werkend stopcontact of 
USB-poort die opladen via USB‑C ondersteunt. 
Als de vorige punten zijn gecontroleerd en het apparaat werkt nog steeds 
niet, neem dan contact op met je aankooppunt.

PRODUCTREGISTRATIE
PORT EUROPE raadt aan om uw product kort na aankoop te registreren op 
de website http://www.port-connect.com

TECHNISCHE ONDERSTEUNING
Voor technische vragen over uw product gaat u naar de contact/
ondersteuningssectie op de website http://www.port-connect.com

CONFORMITEITSVERKLARING
Deze conformiteitsverklaring wordt afgegeven onder de uitsluitende 
verantwoordelijkheid van de fabrikant. Hierbij verklaart PORT EUROPE, 22 
rue de la Fédération 75015 PARIS Frankrijk, dat dit product voldoet aan de 
essentiële CE-vereisten en bepalingen en in overeenstemming is met de 
onderstaande normen, richtlijnen en specificaties: 
LVD Directive 2014/53/EU
     EN IEC 62368-1:2020+A11:2020
RED Directive 2014/53/EU
     ETSI EN 300 328 V2.2.2 (2019-07)
     EN 55032:2015+A1:2020
     EN 55035:2017+A11:2020
     EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A2:2024
     EN 61000-3-3:2013+A2:2021
     ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3 (2019-11)
     ETSI EN 301 489-17 V3.3.1 (2024-09)
     EN 50663:2017
     EN 62479:2010
RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU & revision 2015/863/EU
     EN IEC 63000:2018
General Product Safety Directive 2001/95/EC
     EN 50332-1
     EN 50332-2
Directive 2022/2380/EU (Common Charger Directive)
Eric RAMPI

Accessories BU Director
17/10/2025, Paris

EUROPESE RICHTLIJN 2012/19/EU
De Europese Richtlijn 2012/19/EU inzake afgedankte elektrische en 
elektronische apparatuur (AEEA) vereist dat oude huishoudelijke elektrische 
apparaten niet in het normale huishoudelijke afvalstroom worden weggegooid. 
Oude apparaten moeten afzonderlijk worden ingezameld om de terugwinning 
en recycling van de materialen die ze bevatten te optimaliseren en de impact 
op de menselijke gezondheid en het milieu te verminderen. Het symbool 
van de doorgestreepte vuilnisbak is op alle producten aangebracht om de 
verplichtingen van gescheiden inzameling te herinneren. Consumenten 
moeten contact opnemen met hun lokale autoriteit of detailhandelaar voor 
informatie over de juiste verwijdering van hun product.

ПРОДУКТ 
Bluetooth® стерео‑гарнитура с микрофоном 
 
ИНСТРУКЦИИ 
Включение / Выключение 
• Режим USB: подключите кабель к USB‑C порту (5) вашего 
компьютера 
• Режим Bluetooth®: удерживайте кнопку питания (1), пока не услышите 
«Power On» и вспышки светодиода (6) синим и красным, что означает 
режим сопряжения. 
Для выключения удерживайте кнопку питания (1), пока светодиод (6) 
дважды не моргнёт красным. 
 
Сопряжение Bluetooth® 
• Подготовка к сопряжению 
- Выключите гарнитуру. 
- Удерживайте кнопку питания (1) в течение 5 секунд, пока светодиод 
(6) не начнёт мигать синим и красным. 
 
• Подключение к устройству 
- Выберите «PRO LITE 200» в списке Bluetooth® устройств на Вашем 
устройстве. 
- После подключения: 
  • Вы услышите голосовую подсказку «Connected.» 
  • Светодиод будет моргать синим через каждые несколько секунд. 
 
Автоматическое переподключение 
- После выключения гарнитуры или её перехода в спящий режим 
держите кнопку питания (1) 3 секунды, чтобы включить её снова. 
- Гарнитура автоматически переподключится к последнему 
устройству, если «PRO LITE 200» всё ещё находится в списке 
Bluetooth® вашего устройства. 
Гарнитура автоматически сопрягается при включении. 
 
Множественное подключение 
- Отключите Bluetooth-соединение на последнем сопряжённом 
устройстве. 
- Наушники автоматически перейдут в режим сопряжения, и 
индикатор (6) будет мигать синим/красным. 
 Выберите «PRO LITE 200» в списке Bluetooth® нового устройства. 
- После подключения: 
Индикатор будет мигать синим каждые несколько секунд. 
- Включите Bluetooth® на первом (последнем сопряжённом) 
устройстве. 
- Наушники теперь подключены к двум устройствам одновременно. 
Для отключения: 
- Нажмите кнопку питания (1) три раза. 
- Вы услышите голосовое сообщение «Отключено». 
 
Советы 
Для правильного использования поверните микрофон в сторону рта и 
держите расстояние около 1,2 см (0,5 дюйма). 
 
Кнопка громкость + / – 
• Регулировка громкости 
- Нажмите (4), чтобы уменьшить громкость. 
- Нажмите (3), чтобы увеличить громкость. 
 
Управление музыкой 
- Удерживайте (4) 2 секунды, чтобы воспроизвести предыдущий трек. 
- Удерживайте (3) 2 секунды, чтобы воспроизвести следующий трек. 
- Нажмите (1), чтобы воспроизвести или поставить трек на паузу. 
 
Зарядка гарнитуры 
Когда заряд батареи низкий, светодиод (6) мигает красным каждые 10 
секунд и вы услышите «Battery Low.» 
Немедленно зарядите, подключив USB‑кабель к порту USB‑C (5) 
компьютера. 
 
Прочие функции 
• Кнопка Мьют: нажмите кнопку Mic‑Mute (2), чтобы отключить звук 
(«Mute On») ; нажмите ещё раз, чтобы включить звук («Mute Off»). 
• Кнопка вызова: нажмите (1) один раз, чтобы принять или 
завершить вызов, удерживайте (1), чтобы отклонить, и нажмите (1) 
дважды, чтобы перезвонить на последний вызов. 
 
ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ 
Держите устройство вдали от воды, огня, жидкостей и вне 
досягаемости детей. 
Избегайте длительного воздействия экстремальных температур. 
Замена и ремонт должны осуществляться квалифицированным 
персоналом, чтобы избежать опасности. Не разбирайте устройство и 
не пытайтесь его самостоятельно ремонтировать. 
 
УСТРАНЕНИЕ НЕИСПРАВНОСТЕЙ 
Если устройство, кажется, не работает, проверьте следующее: 
- Убедитесь, что гарнитура заряжена и соединена через Bluetooth®. 
См. «инструкции». 
- Проверьте, подключен ли гарнитура к рабочей электросети или порту 
USB, поддерживающему заряд через USB‑C. 
Если указанные пункты проверены, а устройство всё ещё не работает, 
свяжитесь с местом покупки.
 
РЕГИСТРАЦИЯ ПРОДУКТА
PORT EUROPE рекомендует зарегистрировать ваш продукт вскоре 
после его покупки на сайте http://www.port-connect.com
 
ТЕХНИЧЕСКАЯ ПОДДЕРЖКА
Для технических вопросов, касающихся вашего продукта, перейдите 
в раздел контактов/поддержки на сайте http://www.port-connect.com
 
ДЕКЛАРАЦИЯ О СООТВЕТСТВИИ
Эта декларация о соответствии выдана под исключительную 
ответственность производителя. Настоящим PORT EUROPE, 22 
rue de la Fédération 75015 ПАРИЖ Франция, заявляет, что этот 
продукт соответствует основным требованиям и положениям CE 
и соответствует приведенным ниже стандартам, руководящим 
принципам и спецификациям: 
LVD Directive 2014/53/EU
     EN IEC 62368-1:2020+A11:2020
RED Directive 2014/53/EU
     ETSI EN 300 328 V2.2.2 (2019-07)
     EN 55032:2015+A1:2020
     EN 55035:2017+A11:2020
     EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A2:2024
     EN 61000-3-3:2013+A2:2021
     ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3 (2019-11)
     ETSI EN 301 489-17 V3.3.1 (2024-09)
     EN 50663:2017
     EN 62479:2010
RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU & revision 2015/863/EU
     EN IEC 63000:2018
General Product Safety Directive 2001/95/EC
     EN 50332-1
     EN 50332-2
Directive 2022/2380/EU (Common Charger Directive)
Eric RAMPI
Accessories BU Director
17/10/2025, Paris

ЕВРОПЕЙСКАЯ ДИРЕКТИВА 2012/19/ЕU
Европейская директива 2012/19/EU об отходах электрического и 
электронного оборудования (WEEE) требует, чтобы старые бытовые 
электрические приборы не выбрасывались в обычный поток бытовых 
отходов. Старые устройства должны собираться отдельно, чтобы 
оптимизировать восстановление и переработку содержащихся в 
них материалов и уменьшить воздействие на здоровье человека и 
окружающую среду. Символ зачеркнутого мусорного бака отмечен на 
всех продуктах, чтобы напомнить об обязательствах раздельного сбора. 
Потребители должны связаться с местными властями или продавцом для 
получения информации о правильной утилизации их продукта.

USER MANUAL

All trademarks and registered trademarks are the 
property of their respective owners.

PRO LITE 200 
BLUETOOTH® STEREO 

HEADSET WITH MICROPHONE

REF : 912004

Manuel utilisateur Användarmanual
Benutzerhandbuch Használati utasítás
Manual del usuario Podręcznik użytkownika
Gebruikshandleiding Používateľská príručka
Руководство пользователя Uživatelská příručka
Manual do Utilizador دليل المستخدم
Navodila za uporabo
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Direct Current, IEC 60417-5031 (2002-10) Courant continu, IEC 60417-5031 (2002-10)

 

Gleichstrom, IEC 60417-5031 (2002-10)

 

Corriente Continua, IEC 60417-5031 (2002-10) 

 

Gelijkstroom, IEC 60417-5031 (2002-10) 

 

Постоянный ток, IEC 60417-5031 (2002-10) 

Features Details
Charging interface USB-C

Input power 5V    0.5mA

Fast charging No

AC socket No
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PRODUTO 
Headset estéreo Bluetooth® com microfone 
 
INSTRUÇÕES 
 
Ligar / Desligar 
• Modo USB: conecte o cabo à porta USB‑C (5) do seu computador 
• Modo Bluetooth®: pressione e segure o botão de energia (1) até ouvir 
“Power On” e o LED (6) piscar azul e vermelho, indicando modo de 
emparelhamento. 
Para desligar, pressione e segure o botão de energia (1) até que o LED 
(6) pisque vermelho duas vezes. 
 
Emparelhamento Bluetooth® 
• Preparação para emparelhar 
‑ Desligue o headset. 
‑ Pressione e segure o botão de energia (1) por 5 segundos até o LED (6) 
piscar azul e vermelho. 
 
• Conectando ao dispositivo 
‑ Selecione “PRO LITE 200” na lista Bluetooth® do seu dispositivo. 
‑ Uma vez conectado: 
  • Você ouvirá a voz “Connected.” 
  • O LED piscará azul a cada poucos segundos. 
 
Reconexão automática 
‑ Após o headset desligar ou entrar em modo de espera, pressione e 
segure o botão de energia (1) por 3 segundos para ligar novamente. 
‑ O headset reconectará automaticamente ao último dispositivo 
emparelhado se “PRO LITE 200” ainda estiver na lista Bluetooth®. 
O headset emparelha automaticamente ao ser ligado. 
 
Conexão múltipla 
- Desative a conexão Bluetooth no último dispositivo emparelhado. 
- Os auscultadores entram automaticamente no modo de emparelhamento 
e o LED (6) pisca azul/vermelho. 
- Selecione “PRO LITE 200” na lista Bluetooth® do seu novo dispositivo. 
- Quando estiver conectado: 
O LED pisca azul a cada poucos segundos. 
- Ative a conexão Bluetooth® do primeiro (último emparelhado) dispositivo. 
- Os auscultadores estão agora ligados a dois dispositivos em simultâneo. 
Para desconectar: 
- Prima o botão de energia (1) três vezes. 
- Ouvirá a mensagem de voz “Desconectado”. 
 
Dicas 
Para uso ideal, gire o microfone em direção à sua boca e mantenha cerca 
de 1,2 cm de distância. 
 
Botão de volume + / – 
• Ajustar volume 
 ‑  Pressione (4) para diminuir o volume. 
 ‑  Pressione (3) para aumentar o volume. 
 
Controles de música 
 ‑  Mantenha (4) por 2 segundos para tocar a faixa anterior. 
 ‑  Mantenha (3) por 2 segundos para tocar a próxima faixa. 
 ‑  Pressione (1) para tocar ou pausar a faixa atual. 
 
Carregamento do headset 
Quando a bateria estiver fraca, o LED (6) piscará vermelho a cada 10 
segundos e você ouvirá “Battery Low.” 
Recarregue imediatamente conectando o cabo USB à porta USB‑C (5) 
do seu computador. 
 
Outras funcionalidades 
• Botão Mute: pressione o botão Mic‑Mute (2) para silenciar (“Mute On”) ; 
pressione de novo para ativar o som (“Mute Off”). 
• Botão de chamada: pressione (1) uma vez para atender ou encerrar 
uma chamada, segure (1) para rejeitar, e pressione (1) duas vezes para 
redial da última chamada. 
 
AVISO 
Mantenha longe de água, fogo, líquidos e fora do alcance de crianças. 
Evite expor o produto a calor ou frio extremos por longos períodos. 
A substituição ou reparo deve ser feito por pessoal qualificado para evitar 
riscos. Não desmonte nem tente reparar este produto por conta própria. 
 
SOLUÇÃO DE PROBLEMAS 
Se a unidade parecer não funcionar, verifique o seguinte: 
‑ O dispositivo está bem carregado e conectado via Bluetooth®. Consulte 
as “instruções”. 
‑ Verifique se o headset está conectado a uma tomada de corrente ativa 
ou porta USB que suporte carga via USB‑C. 
Se os pontos anteriores forem verificados e o dispositivo ainda não 
funcionar, por favor entre em contato com o local de compra.

REGISTRO DO PRODUTO
A PORT EUROPE recomenda que você registre seu produto logo após a 
compra no site http://www.port-connect.com

SUPORTE TÉCNICO
Para perguntas técnicas sobre o seu produto, acesse a seção de contato/
suporte no site http://www.port-connect.com

DECLARAÇÃO DE CONFORMIDADE
Esta declaração de conformidade é emitida sob a exclusiva 
responsabilidade do fabricante. Por este meio, a PORT EUROPE, 22 rue 
de la Fédération 75015 PARIS França, declara que este produto está em 
conformidade com os requisitos essenciais da CE e as normas, diretrizes e 
especificações mencionadas abaixo: 
LVD Directive 2014/53/EU
     EN IEC 62368-1:2020+A11:2020
RED Directive 2014/53/EU
     ETSI EN 300 328 V2.2.2 (2019-07)
     EN 55032:2015+A1:2020
     EN 55035:2017+A11:2020
     EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A2:2024
     EN 61000-3-3:2013+A2:2021
     ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3 (2019-11)
     ETSI EN 301 489-17 V3.3.1 (2024-09)
     EN 50663:2017
     EN 62479:2010
RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU & revision 2015/863/EU
     EN IEC 63000:2018
General Product Safety Directive 2001/95/EC
     EN 50332-1
     EN 50332-2
Directive 2022/2380/EU (Common Charger Directive)

Eric RAMPI
Accessories BU Director
17/10/2025, Paris

DIRETIVA EUROPEIA 2012/19/EU
A Diretiva Europeia 2012/19/EU sobre Resíduos de Equipamentos Elétricos 
e Eletrônicos (REEE) exige que os aparelhos elétricos domésticos antigos 
não sejam descartados no fluxo normal de resíduos domésticos. Aparelhos 
antigos devem ser coletados separadamente para otimizar a recuperação e 
reciclagem dos materiais que contêm e reduzir o impacto na saúde humana 
e no meio ambiente. O símbolo do caixote do lixo riscado está marcado 
em todos os produtos para lembrar as obrigações de recolha seletiva. Os 
consumidores devem contactar a sua autoridade local ou retalhista para obter 
informações sobre a eliminação correta do seu produto.

PRODUKT 
Bluetooth® stereohörlurar med mikrofon 
 
INSTRUKTIONER 
 
Slå på/av 
• USB-läge: Anslut kabeln till USB‑C-porten (5) på din dator 
• Bluetooth®-läge: Håll in strömknappen (1) tills du hör “Power On” och 
LED-lampan (6) blinkar blått och rött — vilket indikerar parkopplingsläge. 
För att stänga av, håll in strömknappen (1) tills LED (6) blinkar rött 
två gånger. 
 
Bluetooth®-parning 
• Förbered för parning 
- Stäng av headsetet. 
- Håll in strömknappen (1) i 5 sekunder tills LED (6) blinkar blått och rött. 
 
• Anslut till din enhet 
- Välj “PRO LITE 200” i Bluetooth®-listan på din enhet. 
- När den är ansluten: 
  • Du hör röstmeddelandet “Connected.” 
  • LED-lampan blinkar blått med några sekunders mellanrum. 
 
Automatisk återanslutning 
- Efter att headsetet stängts av eller gått i viloläge, håll in strömknappen 
(1) i 3 sekunder för att slå på det igen. 
- Headsetet återansluter automatiskt till den senast anslutna enheten om 
“PRO LITE 200” fortfarande finns i Bluetooth®-listan. 
Headsetet kopplas automatiskt vid påslagning. 
 
Flera anslutningar 
- Stäng av Bluetooth-anslutningen på den senast parade enheten. 
- Headsetet går automatiskt in i parningsläge och LED (6) blinkar blått/rött. 
- Välj “PRO LITE 200” från Bluetooth®-listan på din nya enhet. 
- När anslutet: 
LED-lampan blinkar blått varannan sekund. 
- Slå på Bluetooth®-anslutningen på den första (senast parade) enheten. 
- Headsetet är nu anslutet till två enheter samtidigt. 
För att koppla från: 
- Tryck tre gånger på strömknappen (1). 
- Du hör röstmeddelandet “Frånkopplad”. 
 
Tips 
För bästa användning, rikta mikrofonen mot munnen och håll ett avstånd 
på cirka 1,2 cm. 
 
Volymknappar +/– 
• Justera volym 
  - Tryck (4) för att sänka volymen. 
  - Tryck (3) för att höja volymen. 
 
Musikkontroller 
  - Håll (4) intryckt i 2 sekunder för föregående låt. 
  - Håll (3) intryckt i 2 sekunder för nästa låt. 
  - Tryck (1) för att spela/pausa aktuell låt. 
 
Laddning av headsetet 
När batterinivån är låg blinkar LED (6) rött var tionde sekund och du 
hör “Battery Low.” 
Ladda omedelbart genom att ansluta USB-kabeln till port (5) på datorn. 
 
Andra funktioner 
• Mute-knapp: Tryck på Mic‑Mute-knappen (2) för att tysta (“Mute On”); 
tryck igen för att slå på ljudet (“Mute Off”). 
• Samtalsknapp: Tryck (1) en gång för att besvara eller avsluta samtal, håll 
(1) för att neka, och tryck (1) två gånger för att ringa upp senaste samtalet. 
 
VARNING 
Håll bort från vatten, eld, vätskor och utom räckhåll för barn. 
Undvik att utsätta produkten för långvarig extrem värme eller kyla. 
Kvalificerad personal måste byta ut produkten för att undvika fara. 
Reparera inte eller försök att demontera produkten själv. 
 
FELSÖKNING 
Om enheten verkar ha slutat fungera, kontrollera följande: 
• Enheten är väl laddad och korrekt ansluten via Bluetooth®. Se 
instruktionerna. 
• Kontrollera att headsetet är anslutet till ett fungerande vägguttag eller 
USB-port som stöder laddning via USB‑C. 
Om ovanstående punkter är uppfyllda och enheten fortfarande inte 
fungerar, kontakta inköpsstället.

PRODUKTREGISTRERING
PORT EUROPE rekommenderar att du registrerar din produkt strax efter 
köpet på webbplatsen http://www.port-connect.com
TEKNISK SUPPORT
För tekniska frågor om din produkt, gå till kontakt-/supportsektionen på 
webbplatsen http://www.port-connect.com

FÖRSÄKRAN OM ÖVERENSSTÄMMELSE
Denna försäkran om överensstämmelse utfärdas under tillverkarens 
ensamma ansvar. Härmed förklarar PORT EUROPE, 22 rue de la 
Fédération 75015 PARIS Frankrike, att denna produkt uppfyller de 
väsentliga CE-kraven och bestämmelserna och är i överensstämmelse med 
de standarder, riktlinjer och specifikationer som nämns nedan: 
LVD Directive 2014/53/EU
     EN IEC 62368-1:2020+A11:2020
RED Directive 2014/53/EU
     ETSI EN 300 328 V2.2.2 (2019-07)
     EN 55032:2015+A1:2020
     EN 55035:2017+A11:2020
     EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A2:2024
     EN 61000-3-3:2013+A2:2021
     ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3 (2019-11)
     ETSI EN 301 489-17 V3.3.1 (2024-09)
     EN 50663:2017
     EN 62479:2010
RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU & revision 2015/863/EU
     EN IEC 63000:2018
General Product Safety Directive 2001/95/EC
     EN 50332-1
     EN 50332-2
Directive 2022/2380/EU (Common Charger Directive)

Eric RAMPI
Accessories BU Director
17/10/2025, Paris

EUROPADIREKTIV 2012/19/EU
Europadirektivet 2012/19/EU om avfall från elektrisk och elektronisk 
utrustning (WEEE) kräver att gamla hushållsapparater inte får kastas i det 
normala hushållsavfallet. Gamla apparater måste samlas in separat för 
att optimera återvinningen och återvinningen av de material de innehåller 
och minska påverkan på människors hälsa och miljön. Symbolen med den 
överkryssade soptunnan är markerad på alla produkter för att påminna 
om skyldigheterna för separat insamling. Konsumenter bör kontakta sin 
lokala myndighet eller återförsäljare för information om korrekt kassering 
av deras produkt.

TERMÉK 
Bluetooth® sztereó fejhallgató mikrofonnal 
 
HASZNÁLATI ÚTMUTATÓ 
 
Be-/kikapcsolás 
• USB mód: csatlakoztassa a kábelt a számítógép USB‑C portjához (5) 
• Bluetooth® mód: tartsa lenyomva a bekapcsológombot (1), amíg 
meghallja: „Power On” és a LED (6) pirosan és kéken villog – ez a 
párosítási mód. 
Kikapcsoláshoz tartsa lenyomva a bekapcsológombot (1), amíg a LED 
(6) kétszer pirosan villog. 
 
Bluetooth® párosítás 
• Előkészület 
– Kapcsolja ki a fejhallgatót. 
– Tartsa lenyomva az (1) gombot 5 másodpercig, amíg a LED (6) 
pirosan és kéken villog. 
 
• Csatlakoztatás 
– Válassza ki a készülékén a „PRO LITE 200” nevű eszközt a 
Bluetooth® listából. 
– Ha sikeresen csatlakozott: 
  • Hallani fogja: „Connected.” 
  • A LED időszakosan kéken villog. 
 
Automatikus újracsatlakozás 
– Kikapcsolás vagy alvó mód után nyomja meg hosszan az (1) gombot 
3 másodpercig. 
– A fejhallgató automatikusan újracsatlakozik az utoljára párosított 
eszközhöz. 
Bekapcsoláskor automatikusan párosít. 
 
Többszörös kapcsolat 
- Kapcsolja ki a Bluetooth-kapcsolatot az utoljára párosított eszközön. 
- A fejhallgató automatikusan párosítási módba lép, és a LED (6) kék/
pirosan villog. 
- Válassza ki a „PRO LITE 200”-at az új eszköz Bluetooth® listájából. 
- Csatlakozás után: 
A LED néhány másodpercenként kéken villog. 
- Kapcsolja be az első (utoljára párosított) eszköz Bluetooth® 
kapcsolatát. 
- A fejhallgató most egyszerre két eszközhöz csatlakozik. 
A kapcsolat bontásához: 
- Nyomja meg háromszor a bekapcsológombot (1). 
- A hangjelzés: „Leválasztva”. 
 
Tipp 
A mikrofont irányítsa a szája felé, és tartson kb. 1,2 cm (0,5 inch) 
távolságot. 
 
Hangerő +/- gomb 
• Hangerő szabályozása 
  – (4) gombbal csökkenthető 
  – (3) gombbal növelhető 
 
Zenevezérlés 
  – Tartsa lenyomva (4) 2 másodpercig az előző számhoz 
  – Tartsa lenyomva (3) 2 másodpercig a következő számhoz 
  – Nyomja meg (1) a lejátszás/szünet funkcióhoz 
 
Fejhallgató töltése 
Amikor az akkumulátor lemerült, az LED (6) pirosan villog 10 
másodpercenként, és hallható: „Battery Low.” 
Azonnal töltse az USB kábelt a számítógép USB‑C portjára (5) 
csatlakoztatva. 
 
Egyéb funkciók 
• Némító gomb: Nyomja a Mic‑Mute gombot (2) a némításhoz („Mute 
On”); nyomja újra a némítás feloldásához („Mute Off”) 
• Hívás gomb: 
  – (1) egyszer: hívás fogadása/befejezése 
  – tartsd lenyomva      : hívás elutasítása 
  – kétszer (1): utolsó hívás visszahívása 
 
FIGYELMEZTETÉS 
Tartsa távol víztől, tűztől, folyadékoktól és gyermekektől. 
Kerüld a termék hosszú távú expozícióját extrém hőnek vagy hidegnek. 
A termék cseréjét csak szakképzett személyzet végezheti a veszély 
elkerülése érdekében. 
Ne szerelje szét és ne próbálja meg javítani saját kezűleg. 
 
HIBAELHÁRÍTÁS 
Ha az egység nem működik, ellenőrizze a következőket: 
- Az eszköz megfelelően tölthető és csatlakoztatva Bluetooth®‑on 
keresztül. Lásd az utasításokat. 
- Ellenőrizze, hogy a headset egy működő AC aljzatba vagy USB portba 
van-e csatlakoztatva, amely támogatja a töltést USB‑C kábellel. 
Ha a fenti pontok rendben vannak, és az eszköz továbbra sem 
működik, lépjen kapcsolatba a vásárlás helyével.

TERMÉKREGISZTRÁCIÓ
A PORT EUROPE javasolja, hogy a vásárlás után röviddel regisztrálja 
termékét a http://www.port-connect.com weboldalon

MŰSZAKI TÁMOGATÁS
A termékkel kapcsolatos műszaki kérdések esetén kérjük, látogasson 
el a http://www.port-connect.com weboldal kapcsolat/támogatás részébe

MEGFELELŐSÉGI NYILATKOZAT
Ezt a megfelelőségi nyilatkozatot a gyártó kizárólagos felelőssége 
mellett adják ki. A PORT EUROPE, 22 rue de la Fédération 75015 PARIS 
Franciaország ezennel kijelenti, hogy ez a termék megfelel az alapvető 
CE követelményeknek és előírásoknak, valamint megfelel az alább 
felsorolt ​​szabványoknak, irányelveknek és specifikációknak: 
LVD Directive 2014/53/EU
     EN IEC 62368-1:2020+A11:2020
RED Directive 2014/53/EU
     ETSI EN 300 328 V2.2.2 (2019-07)
     EN 55032:2015+A1:2020
     EN 55035:2017+A11:2020
     EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A2:2024
     EN 61000-3-3:2013+A2:2021
     ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3 (2019-11)
     ETSI EN 301 489-17 V3.3.1 (2024-09)
     EN 50663:2017
     EN 62479:2010
RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU & revision 2015/863/EU
     EN IEC 63000:2018
General Product Safety Directive 2001/95/EC
     EN 50332-1
     EN 50332-2
Directive 2022/2380/EU (Common Charger Directive)

Eric RAMPI
Accessories BU Director
17/10/2025, Paris

EURÓPAI IRÁNYELV 2012/19/EU
Az Európai Unió 2012/19/EU irányelve az elektromos és elektronikus 
hulladékról (WEEE) előírja, hogy a régi háztartási elektromos készülékeket 
nem szabad a normál háztartási hulladékáramba helyezni. A régi 
készülékeket külön kell gyűjteni, hogy optimalizáljuk az általuk tartalmazott 
anyagok visszanyerését és újrahasznosítását, és csökkentsük az emberi 
egészségre és a környezetre gyakorolt ​​hatásukat. Az áthúzott szemetes 
szimbólum minden terméken fel van tüntetve, hogy emlékeztesse a külön 
gyűjtési kötelezettségekre. A fogyasztóknak kapcsolatba kell lépniük a helyi 
hatósággal vagy a kiskereskedővel, hogy információt kapjanak a termék 
megfelelő ártalmatlanításáról.

PRODUKT 
Słuchawki stereo Bluetooth® z mikrofonem 
 
INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI 
 
Włączanie / wyłączanie 
• Tryb USB: podłącz kabel do portu USB‑C (5) w komputerze 
• Tryb Bluetooth®: przytrzymaj przycisk zasilania (1), aż usłyszysz 
„Power On” i dioda LED (6) zacznie migać na niebiesko i czerwono 
(tryb parowania). 
Aby wyłączyć – przytrzymaj przycisk (1), aż LED (6) dwa razy mignie 
na czerwono. 
 
Parowanie Bluetooth® 
• Przygotowanie 
– Wyłącz słuchawki 
– Przytrzymaj przycisk (1) przez 5 sek. – LED (6) będzie migać na 
niebiesko i czerwono 
 
• Połączenie z urządzeniem 
– Wybierz „PRO LITE 200” z listy Bluetooth® na swoim urządzeniu 
– Po połączeniu: 
  • Usłyszysz „Connected” 
  • Dioda LED będzie migać na niebiesko co kilka sekund 
 
Automatyczne ponowne połączenie 
– Po wyłączeniu/wygaszeniu urządzenia, przytrzymaj (1) przez 3 sekundy, 
aby ponownie włączyć 
– Słuchawki automatycznie połączą się z ostatnio sparowanym 
urządzeniem, jeśli „PRO LITE 200” jest nadal dostępny 
Po włączeniu słuchawki automatycznie przechodzą w tryb parowania 
 
Połączenie wielokrotne 
- Wyłącz połączenie Bluetooth na ostatnim sparowanym urządzeniu. 
- Słuchawki automatycznie przejdą w tryb parowania, a dioda LED (6) 
zacznie migać na niebiesko/czerwono. 
- Wybierz „PRO LITE 200” z listy Bluetooth® na nowym urządzeniu. 
- Po połączeniu: 
Dioda LED będzie migać na niebiesko co kilka sekund. 
- Włącz połączenie Bluetooth® na pierwszym (ostatnim sparowanym) 
urządzeniu. 
- Słuchawki są teraz połączone z dwoma urządzeniami jednocześnie. 
Aby rozłączyć: 
- Naciśnij przycisk zasilania (1) trzy razy. 
- Usłyszysz komunikat głosowy „Rozłączono”. 
 
Wskazówki 
Ustaw mikrofon blisko ust – ok. 1,2 cm (0,5 cala) odległości 
 
Przyciski głośności +/– 
• Regulacja głośności 
  - Naciśnij (4) aby zmniejszyć głośność 
  - Naciśnij (3) aby zwiększyć głośność 
 
Sterowanie muzyką 
  – Przytrzymaj (4) 2 sekundy – poprzedni utwór 
  – Przytrzymaj (3) 2 sekundy – następny utwór 
  – Naciśnij (1), aby odtworzyć lub zatrzymać 
 
Ładowanie słuchawek 
Przy niskim poziomie baterii LED (6) miga na czerwono co 10 sek. i 
usłyszysz „Battery Low” 
Podłącz kabel USB do portu USB‑C (5) w komputerze 
 
Dodatkowe funkcje 
• Przycisk wyciszenia: (2) – „Mute On” / ponownie – „Mute Off” 
• Przycisk połączenia: 
  – (1) jednokrotnie – odbierz/zakończ 
  – przytrzymaj      – odrzuć 
  – (1) dwa razy – wybierz ostatnie połączenie
 
OSTRZEŻENIE 
Trzymaj z dala od wody, ognia, płynów i dzieci. 
Nie wystawiaj produktu na ekstremalne temperatury przez długi czas. 
Wymiana lub naprawa wyłącznie przez wykwalifikowany personel. 
Nie demontuj i nie próbuj samodzielnie naprawiać. 
 
ROZWIĄZYWANIE PROBLEMÓW 
Jeśli urządzenie nie działa, sprawdź: 
- Urządzenie jest dobrze naładowane i połączone przez Bluetooth®. 
Sprawdź instrukcje. 
- Upewnij się, że słuchawki są podłączone do działającego gniazdka lub 
portu USB wspierającego ładowanie przez USB‑C. 
Jeśli powyższe punkty są spełnione, a urządzenie nadal nie działa, 
skontaktuj się z miejscem zakupu.

REJESTRACJA PRODUKTU
PORT EUROPE zaleca zarejestrowanie produktu wkrótce po jego 
zakupie na stronie http://www.port-connect.com

WSPARCIE TECHNICZNE
W przypadku pytań technicznych dotyczących produktu należy przejść 
do sekcji kontakt/wsparcie na stronie http://www.port-connect.com

DEKLARACJA ZGODNOŚCI
Niniejsza deklaracja zgodności jest wydana na wyłączną 
odpowiedzialność producenta. Niniejszym PORT EUROPE, 22 rue de 
la Fédération 75015 PARYŻ Francja, oświadcza, że ​​produkt ten spełnia 
zasadnicze wymagania i postanowienia CE oraz jest zgodny z poniżej 
wymienionymi normami, wytycznymi i specyfikacjami:
LVD Directive 2014/53/EU
     EN IEC 62368-1:2020+A11:2020
RED Directive 2014/53/EU
     ETSI EN 300 328 V2.2.2 (2019-07)
     EN 55032:2015+A1:2020
     EN 55035:2017+A11:2020
     EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A2:2024
     EN 61000-3-3:2013+A2:2021
     ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3 (2019-11)
     ETSI EN 301 489-17 V3.3.1 (2024-09)
     EN 50663:2017
     EN 62479:2010
RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU & revision 2015/863/EU
     EN IEC 63000:2018
General Product Safety Directive 2001/95/EC
     EN 50332-1
     EN 50332-2
Directive 2022/2380/EU (Common Charger Directive)

Eric RAMPI
Accessories BU Director
17/10/2025, Paris

DYREKTYWA EUROPEJSKA 2012/19/UE
Dyrektywa Europejska 2012/19/EU w sprawie zużytego sprzętu 
elektrycznego i elektronicznego (WEEE) wymaga, aby stare urządzenia 
elektryczne gospodarstw domowych nie były wyrzucane do zwykłych 
odpadów komunalnych. Zużyte urządzenia należy zbierać oddzielnie 
w celu optymalizacji odzysku i recyklingu zawartych w nich materiałów 
oraz zmniejszenia wpływu na zdrowie ludzkie i środowisko. Symbol 
przekreślonego kosza na śmieci jest oznaczony na wszystkich 
produktach, aby przypomnieć o obowiązku segregacji odpadów. 
Konsumenci powinni skontaktować się z lokalnym urzędem lub 
sprzedawcą w celu uzyskania informacji na temat prawidłowej utylizacji 
produktu.

PRODUKT 
Bluetooth® stereo headset s mikrofónom 
 
INŠTRUKCIE 
 
Zapnutie/Vypnutie 
• Režim USB: pripojte kábel do USB‑C portu (5) vášho počítača 
• Režim Bluetooth®: podržte tlačidlo napájania (1), kým nepočujete 
„Power On“ a LED (6) začne blikať modrou a červenou – čo znamená 
režim párovania. 
Ak chcete vypnúť, podržte tlačidlo napájania (1), kým LED (6) dvakrát 
nezabliká červeno. 
 
Párovanie Bluetooth® 
• Príprava na párovanie 
- Vypnite slúchadlá. 
- Podržte tlačidlo napájania (1) na 5 sekúnd, kým LED (6) nezačne blikať 
modrou a červenou. 
 
• Pripojenie k zariadeniu 
- Vyberte „PRO LITE 200“ zo zoznamu Bluetooth® zariadení. 
- Po pripojení: 
  • Ozve sa hlasová výzva „Connected.“ 
  • LED bude blikať modro každých pár sekúnd. 
 
Automatické opätovné pripojenie 
- Po vypnutí alebo prechode do úsporného režimu podržte tlačidlo (1) 3 
sekundy na opätovné zapnutie. 
- Slúchadlá sa automaticky pripoja k naposledy spárovanému zariadeniu, 
ak je „PRO LITE 200“ stále v zozname. 
Slúchadlá sa automaticky spárujú po zapnutí. 
 
Viacnásobné pripojenie 
- Vypnite pripojenie Bluetooth na poslednom spárovanom zariadení. 
- Slúchadlá sa automaticky prepnú do režimu párovania a kontrolka LED 
(6) bude blikať modro/červeno. 
- Vyberte „PRO LITE 200“ zo zoznamu Bluetooth® na novom zariadení. 
- Po pripojení: 
Kontrolka LED bude blikať modro každých pár sekúnd. 
- Zapnite pripojenie Bluetooth® na prvom (poslednom spárovanom) 
zariadení. 
- Slúchadlá sú teraz pripojené k dvom zariadeniam súčasne. 
Na odpojenie: 
- Stlačte trikrát tlačidlo napájania (1). 
- Počujete hlasové hlásenie „Odpojené“. 
 
Tipy: Natočte mikrofón smerom k ústam a ponechajte približne 0,5 palca 
(1,27 cm) vzdialenosť. 
 
Tlačidlo hlasitosti +/− 
• Nastavenie hlasitosti 
  - Stlačte (4) na zníženie hlasitosti 
  - Stlačte (3) na zvýšenie hlasitosti 
 
Ovládanie hudby 
  - Podržte (4) 2 sekundy – predchádzajúca skladba 
  - Podržte (3) 2 sekundy – ďalšia skladba 
  - Stlačte (1) – prehratie alebo pozastavenie 
 
Nabíjanie slúchadiel 
Pri nízkej batérii LED (6) bliká na červeno každých 10 sekúnd a ozve 
sa „Battery Low.“ 
Nabite ihneď pripojením USB kábla do USB‑C portu (5) počítača. 
 
Ďalšie funkcie 
• Tlačidlo stlmenia: stlačte tlačidlo Mic‑Mute (2) – „Mute On“; stlačte 
znova – „Mute Off“ 
• Tlačidlo hovoru: 
  - Stlačte (1) raz pre prijatie/ukončenie hovoru 
  - Podržte (1) pre odmietnutie hovoru 
  - Stlačte (1) dvakrát pre opätovné vytáčanie posledného hovoru 
 
UPOZORNENIE 
Chráňte pred vodou, ohňom, tekutinami a mimo dosahu detí. 
Nevystavujte dlhodobému pôsobeniu extrémnych teplôt. 
Len kvalifikovaný personál smie zariadenie opravovať. 
Nedemontujte ani sa ho nepokúšajte opraviť sami. 
 
RIEŠENIE PROBLÉMOV 
Ak zariadenie nefunguje: 
- Skontrolujte, či je nabité a pripojené cez Bluetooth®. Pozrite si návod. 
- Skontrolujte, či je headset pripojený k funkčnej zásuvke alebo USB portu 
s podporou nabíjania. 
Ak problém pretrváva, kontaktujte miesto nákupu.

REGISTRÁCIA PRODUKTU
PORT EUROPE odporúča zaregistrovať svoj produkt krátko po jeho 
zakúpení na webovej stránke http://www.port-connect.com

TECHNICKÁ PODPORA
Pre technické otázky týkajúce sa vášho produktu prejdite do časti kontakt/
podpora na webovej stránke http://www.port-connect.com

VYHLÁSENIE O ZHODE
Toto vyhlásenie o zhode je vydané na výlučnú zodpovednosť výrobcu. 
Týmto PORT EUROPE, 22 rue de la Fédération 75015 PARÍŽ Francúzsko, 
vyhlasuje, že tento produkt spĺňa základné požiadavky CE a ustanovenia 
a je v súlade s normami, usmerneniami a špecifikáciami uvedenými nižšie: 
LVD Directive 2014/53/EU
     EN IEC 62368-1:2020+A11:2020
RED Directive 2014/53/EU
     ETSI EN 300 328 V2.2.2 (2019-07)
     EN 55032:2015+A1:2020
     EN 55035:2017+A11:2020
     EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A2:2024
     EN 61000-3-3:2013+A2:2021
     ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3 (2019-11)
     ETSI EN 301 489-17 V3.3.1 (2024-09)
     EN 50663:2017
     EN 62479:2010
RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU & revision 2015/863/EU
     EN IEC 63000:2018
General Product Safety Directive 2001/95/EC
     EN 50332-1
     EN 50332-2
Directive 2022/2380/EU (Common Charger Directive)

Eric RAMPI
Accessories BU Director
17/10/2025, Paris

EURÓPSKA SMERNICA 2012/19/EU
Európska smernica 2012/19/EU o odpade z elektrických a elektronických 
zariadení (WEEE) vyžaduje, aby staré domáce elektrické spotrebiče 
neboli likvidované v normálnom domovom odpade. Staré zariadenia musia 
byť zbierané oddelene, aby sa optimalizovalo ich spätné získavanie a 
recyklácia materiálov, ktoré obsahujú, a znížil sa vplyv na ľudské zdravie 
a životné prostredie. Symbol preškrtnutého smetného koša je vyznačený 
na všetkých výrobkoch, aby sa pripomínali povinnosti oddeleného zberu. 
Spotrebitelia by sa mali obrátiť na svoju miestnu autoritu alebo predajcu, 
aby získali informácie o správnej likvidácii svojho výrobku.

PRODUKT 
Bluetooth® stereo headset s mikrofonem 
 
INSTRUKCE 
 
Zapnutí/Vypnutí 
• USB režim: připojte kabel do USB‑C portu (5) vašeho počítače 
• Režim Bluetooth®: podržte tlačítko napájení (1), dokud neuslyšíte 
„Power On“ a LED (6) nezačne blikat modře a červeně (režim párování). 
Chcete-li vypnout, podržte tlačítko (1), dokud LED (6) dvakrát nezabliká 
červeně. 
 
Bluetooth® Párování 
• Příprava 
- Vypněte sluchátka 
- Podržte tlačítko (1) po dobu 5 sekund – LED (6) bliká modře a červeně 
 
• Připojení k zařízení 
- Vyberte „PRO LITE 200“ ze seznamu Bluetooth® na zařízení 
- Po připojení: 
  • Uslyšíte „Connected.“ 
  • LED bude pravidelně blikat modře 
 
Automatické opětovné připojení 
- Po vypnutí nebo nečinnosti stiskněte a držte (1) 3 sekundy pro zapnutí 
- Headset se automaticky připojí k poslednímu spárovanému zařízení, 
pokud je „PRO LITE 200“ stále v seznamu 
Při zapnutí se automaticky spáruje 
 
Vícenásobné připojení 
- Vypněte připojení Bluetooth® na posledním spárovaném zařízení. 
- Sluchátka automaticky přejdou do režimu párování a kontrolka LED (6) 
bliká modře/červeně. 
- Vyberte „PRO LITE 200“ ze seznamu Bluetooth® na novém zařízení. 
- Po připojení: 
Kontrolka LED bliká modře každých několik sekund. 
- Zapněte Bluetooth®v připojení na prvním (posledním spárovaném) 
zařízení. 
- Sluchátka jsou nyní připojena ke dvěma zařízením současně. 
Pro odpojení: 
- Třikrát stiskněte tlačítko napájení (1). 
- Uslyšíte hlasové oznámení „Odpojeno“. 
 
Tipy: Otočte mikrofon směrem k ústům a držte ho cca 1,27 cm (0,5 
palce) daleko. 
 
Tlačítko hlasitosti +/− 
• Úprava hlasitosti 
  – Stiskněte (4) pro snížení hlasitosti 
  – Stiskněte (3) pro zvýšení hlasitosti 
 
Ovládání hudby 
  – Podržte (4) 2 sekundy – předchozí skladba 
  – Podržte (3) 2 sekundy – následující skladba 
  – Stiskněte (1) pro přehrání/pozastavení 
 
Nabíjení headsetu 
Při nízkém stavu baterie LED (6) bliká červeně každých 10 sekund a 
uslyšíte „Battery Low“ 
Okamžitě nabijte připojením kabelu USB do USB‑C portu (5) vašeho 
počítače 
 
Další funkce 
• Tlačítko ztlumení: stiskněte Mic‑Mute (2) – „Mute On“; opětovné 
stisknutí – „Mute Off“ 
• Tlačítko hovoru: 
  – (1) jednou: přijmout/ukončit hovor 
  – (1) podržet: odmítnout 
  – (1) dvakrát: znovu vytočit poslední číslo 
 
UPOZORNĚNÍ 
Chraňte před vodou, ohněm, kapalinami a dětmi 
Nevystavujte dlouhodobě extrémnímu teplu/chladu 
Pouze kvalifikovaný personál smí provést výměnu 
Nesnažte se zařízení sami rozebírat nebo opravovat 
 
ŘEŠENÍ PROBLÉMŮ 
– Zkontrolujte, že je zařízení nabité a připojené přes Bluetooth®. Viz návod. 
– Připojte headset do funkční zásuvky nebo USB portu s nabíjením 
přes USB‑C. 
Pokud problém přetrvává, kontaktujte místo nákupu.

REGISTRACE PRODUKTU
PORT EUROPE doporučuje zaregistrovat svůj produkt krátce po jeho 
zakoupení na webových stránkách http://www.port-connect.com

TECHNICKÁ PODPORA
Pro technické dotazy týkající se vašeho produktu přejděte do sekce kontakt/
podpora na webových stránkách http://www.port-connect.com

PROHLÁŠENÍ O SHODĚ
Toto prohlášení o shodě je vydáno na výlučnou odpovědnost výrobce. 
Tímto PORT EUROPE, 22 rue de la Fédération 75015 PAŘÍŽ Francie, 
prohlašuje, že tento produkt splňuje základní požadavky CE a ustanovení 
a je v souladu s níže uvedenými normami, pokyny a specifikacemi: LVD 
Directive 2014/53/EU
LVD Directive 2014/53/EU
     EN IEC 62368-1:2020+A11:2020
RED Directive 2014/53/EU
     ETSI EN 300 328 V2.2.2 (2019-07)
     EN 55032:2015+A1:2020
     EN 55035:2017+A11:2020
     EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A2:2024
     EN 61000-3-3:2013+A2:2021
     ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3 (2019-11)
     ETSI EN 301 489-17 V3.3.1 (2024-09)
     EN 50663:2017
     EN 62479:2010
RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU & revision 2015/863/EU
     EN IEC 63000:2018
General Product Safety Directive 2001/95/EC
     EN 50332-1
     EN 50332-2
Directive 2022/2380/EU (Common Charger Directive)

Eric RAMPI
Accessories BU Director
17/10/2025, Paris

EVROPSKÁ SMĚRNICE 2012/19/EU
Evropská směrnice 2012/19/EU o odpadech z elektrických a elektronických 
zařízení (WEEE) vyžaduje, aby staré domácí elektrické spotřebiče nebyly 
likvidovány ve standardním domovním odpadu. Staré spotřebiče musí 
být sbírány odděleně, aby se optimalizovala jejich zpětná recyklace 
a minimalizoval dopad na lidské zdraví a životní prostředí. Symbol 
přeškrtnutého koše je označen na všech výrobcích, aby připomínal 
povinnosti odděleného sběru. Spotřebitelé by měli kontaktovat svou místní 
autoritu nebo prodejce, aby získali informace o správné likvidaci svého 
výrobku.

 المنتج
 سماعة رأس ستيريو بتقنية Bluetooth® مع ميكروفون

 التعليمات
 تشغيل/إيقاف التشغيل

 • وضع USB: قم بتوصيل الكابل بمنفذ USB‑C   (5( في جهاز الكمبيوتر
• وضع Bluetooth®: اضغط مع الاستمرار على زر الطاقة )1( حتى تسمع »Power On« ويبدأ ضوء LED        في 

 الوميض باللونين الأزرق والأحمر، مما يشير إلى وضع الاقتران.
 لإيقاف التشغيل، اضغط مع الاستمرار على زر الطاقة )1( حتى يومض ضوء LED      باللون الأحمر مرتين.

®Bluetooth اقتران 
 • التحضير للاقتران

 أوقف تشغيل سماعة الرأس.
 اضغط مع الاستمرار على زر الطاقة        لمدة 5 ثوانٍٍ حتى يومض ضوء LED       باللونين الأزرق والأحمر.

 • الاتصال بجهازك
 اختر »PRO LITE 200« من قائمة أجهزة Bluetooth® على جهازك.

 عند الاتصال:
.»Connected« ستسمع رسالة صوتية •  

  • سيومض ضوء LED باللون الأزرق كل بضع ثوانٍٍ.
 إعادة الاتصال التلقائي

بعد إيقاف تشغيل السماعة أو في حال توقفها، اضغط مع الاستمرار على زر الطاقة )1(   لمدة 3 ثوانٍٍ 
 لإعادة التشغيل.

 ستُُعاد الاتصال تلقائيًًا بالجهاز المقترن الأخير إذا كان »PRO LITE 200« لا يزال ظاهرًًا في القائمة.
 تتم عملية الاقتران تلقائيًًا عند تشغيل السماعة.

 اتصال متعدد
 أوقف تشغيل اتصال البلوتوث على آخر جهاز تم إقرانه.

 ستدخل سماعة الرأس تلقائيًًا في وضع الاقتران، ويومض ضوء LED        باللونين الأزرق/الأحمر.
 اختر “PRO LITE 200” من قائمة Bluetooth® على جهازك الجديد.

 بعد الاتصال:
 سيومض ضوء LED باللون الأزرق كل بضع ثوانٍٍ.

 فعّّل اتصال البلوتوث® للجهاز الأول )آخر جهاز تم إقرانه(.
 أصبحت السماعة الآن متصلة بجهازين في الوقت نفسه.

 للفصل:
 اضغط على زر التشغيل )1(    ثلاث مرات.
 ستسمع رسالة صوتية تقول »تم الفصل«.

 نصائح: للحصول على أفضل أداء، وجه الميكروفون نحو فمك واحتفظ بمسافة تقارب 1.27 سم.
 زر التحكم في مستوى الصوت +/−

 • ضبط مستوى الصوت
  - اضغط على )4( لخفض الصوت

  - اضغط على )3( لرفع الصوت
 عناصر تحكم الموسيقى

  - اضغط مع الاستمرار على )4( لمدة ثانيتين للتراجع إلى المقطع السابق
  - اضغط مع الاستمرار على )3( لمدة ثانيتين للانتقال إلى المقطع التالي

  - اضغط على )1( لتشغيل أو إيقاف التشغيل مؤقتًًا
 شحن سماعة الرأس

»Battery Low« باللون الأحمر كل 10 ثوانٍٍ وتسمع        LED عند انخفاض البطارية، يومض ضوء 
 اشحنها فورًًا عن طريق توصيل كابل USB بمنفذ USB‑C        في الكمبيوتر.

 وظائف إضافية
• زر كتم الصوت: اضغط على زر Mic-Mute         لكتم الصوت )»Mute On«(؛ اضغط مرة أخرى لإعادة 

)»Mute Off«( الصوت 
 • زر الاتصال:

  - اضغط )1(   مرة للرد أو إنهاء المكالمة
  - اضغط        مع الاستمرار لرفض المكالمة

  - اضغط )1(   مرتين لإعادة الاتصال بالرقم الأخير
 تحذير

 أبعد الجهاز عن الماء، النار، السوائل وعن متناول الأطفال.
 تجنب تعريض الجهاز لدرجات حرارة عالية أو منخفضة لفترات طويلة.

 يجب استبدال الجهاز فقط من قبل فني مؤهل لتفادي المخاطر.
 لا تقم بتفكيك أو محاولة إصلاح الجهاز بنفسك.

 استكشاف الأخطاء وإصلاحها
 إذا لم يعمل الجهاز، تحقق من الآتي:

 تأكد من أن الجهاز مشحون جيدًًا ومقترن عبر Bluetooth®. راجع التعليمات.
.USB‑C يدعم الشحن عبر كابل USB تحقق من توصيل الجهاز بمقبس كهربائي أو منفذ 

إذا استمرت المشكلة، تواصل مع نقطة البيع.
تسجيل المنتج

http://www. بتسجيل منتجك بعد فترة وجيزة من الشراء على موقع الويب PORT EUROPE توصي
port-connect.com

الدعم الفني
لطرح أسئلة فنية خاصة بمنتجك، يُرُجى الانتقال إلى قسم التواصل/الدعم عبر الإنترنت على موقع الويب

http://www.port-connect.com 
إعلان المطابقة                                                       

يتم إصدار إعلان المطابقة هذا تحت مسؤولية الشركة المصنعة وحدها.
  22 rue de la Fédération 75015 PARIS الكائنة في ،PORT EUROPE بموجب هذه الوثيقة، تقر

France، بتوافق هذا المنتج مع الشروط والمتطلبات الأساسية للاتحاد الأوروبي ومطابقته للمعايير والتوجيهات 
والمواصفات المذكورة أدناه:

LVD Directive 2014/53/EU
     EN IEC 62368-1:2020+A11:2020

RED Directive 2014/53/EU
     ETSI EN 300 328 V2.2.2 (2019-07)

     EN 55032:2015+A1:2020
     EN 55035:2017+A11:2020

     EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A2:2024
     EN 61000-3-3:2013+A2:2021

     ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3 (2019-11)
     ETSI EN 301 489-17 V3.3.1 (2024-09)

     EN 50663:2017
     EN 62479:2010

RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU & revision 2015/863/EU
     EN IEC 63000:2018

General Product Safety Directive 2001/95/EC
     EN 50332-1
     EN 50332-2

Directive 2022/2380/EU (Common Charger Directive)
Eric RAMPI

Accessories BU Director
17/10/2025, Paris

‎                              2012/19/EU توجيه الاتحاد الأوروبي
يتطلب توجيه الاتحاد الأوروبي ‎2012/19/EU الخاص بمخلفات الأجهزة الكهربائية والإلكترونية )WEEE(، عدم 

التخلص من الأجهزة الكهربائية المنزلية القديمة مع النفايات المنزلية المعتادة. حيث يجب تجميع الأجهزة القديمة 
بشكل منفصل لتحسين عملية استعادة المواد التي تحتوي عليها هذه الأجهزة وإعادة تدويرها والحد من تأثيرها 

على صحة الإنسان وعلى البيئة. كما يتم تمييز جميع المنتجات برمز سلة مهملات عليه علامة خطأ للتذكير بالالتزام 
بتجميعها بشكل منفصل. وينبغي على مستهلكي هذه المنتجات التواصل مع السلطات المحلية أو بائعي التجزئة 

للحصول على معلومات حول التخلص من المنتج بطريقة سليمة.

SL   SLOVENIAN

IZDELEK 
Bluetooth® stereo slušalke z mikrofonom 
 
NAVODILA 
 
Vklop/Izklop 
• USB način: priključite kabel v vrata USB‑C (5) na računalniku 
• Bluetooth® način: pritisnite in držite gumb za vklop (1), dokler ne 
zaslišite »Power On« in LED (6) začne utripati modro in rdeče – to 
pomeni način seznanjanja. 
Za izklop držite gumb za vklop (1), dokler LED (6) dvakrat ne 
utripne rdeče. 
 
Bluetooth® Seznanjanje 
• Priprava na seznanjanje 
- Izklopite slušalke. 
- Pritisnite in držite gumb za vklop (1) 5 sekund – LED (6) bo utripala 
modro in rdeče. 
 
• Povezava z napravo 
- Izberite »PRO LITE 200« iz seznama naprav Bluetooth® 
- Ko je povezano: 
  • Slišali boste glasovno obvestilo »Connected.« 
  • LED bo občasno utripala modro. 
 
Samodejna ponovna povezava 
- Po izklopu ali preteku časa pritisnite in držite gumb za vklop (1) 3 
sekunde, da ga ponovno vklopite 
- Slušalke se bodo samodejno ponovno povezale z zadnjo napravo, če 
je »PRO LITE 200« še vedno na seznamu 
Ob vklopu se samodejno seznani. 
 
Večkratna povezava 
- Izklopite povezavo Bluetooth® na zadnji povezan napravi. 
- Slušalke bodo samodejno prešle v način seznanjanja, LED (6) pa bo 
utripala modro/rdeče. 
- Na seznamu Bluetooth® nove naprave izberite »PRO LITE 200«. 
- Ko je povezano: 
LED bo vsake nekaj sekund utripnila modro. 
- Vklopite povezavo Bluetooth® prve (zadnje povezane) naprave. 
- Slušalke so zdaj povezane z dvema napravama hkrati. 
Za odklop: 
- Trikrat pritisnite gumb za vklop (1). 
- Slišali boste glasovno sporočilo »Prekinjeno«. 
 
Nasveti: Obračajte mikrofon proti ustom in ga držite približno 1,27 
cm stran. 
 
Gumb za glasnost +/− 
• Nastavitev glasnosti 
  – Pritisnite (4) za zmanjšanje glasnosti 
  – Pritisnite (3) za povečanje glasnosti 
 
Nadzor glasbe 
  – Držite (4) 2 sekundi za predvajanje prejšnje skladbe 
  – Držite (3) 2 sekundi za naslednjo skladbo 
  – Pritisnite (1) za predvajanje ali premor 
 
Polnjenje slušalk 
Ko je baterija skoraj prazna, LED (6) utripa rdeče vsakih 10 sekund in 
zaslišite »Battery Low« 
Nemudoma napolnite z USB kablom, priključenim na USB‑C vrata 
(5) računalnika 
 
Druge funkcije 
• Gumb za izklop mikrofona: pritisnite gumb Mic‑Mute (2) – »Mute On«; 
ponovno pritisnite – »Mute Off« 
• Gumb za klic: 
  – Pritisnite (1) enkrat za sprejem ali končanje klica 
  – Držite (1) za zavrnitev 
  – Pritisnite (1) dvakrat za ponovno klicanje zadnje številke 
 
OPOZORILO 
Hranite stran od vode, ognja, tekočin in otrok 
Ne izpostavljajte dolgotrajni ekstremni vročini ali mrazu 
Zamenjavo naj opravi samo usposobljeno osebje 
Ne razstavljajte ali sami popravljajte naprave 
 
ODPRAVLJANJE TEŽAV 
Če naprava ne deluje, preverite: 
– Ali je napolnjena in pravilno povezana prek Bluetooth®. Glejte navodila 
– Ali je slušalka priključena na delujočo električno vtičnico ali USB‑C 
vhod z možnostjo polnjenja 
Če težava še vedno obstaja, se obrnite na prodajno mesto

REGISTRACIJA IZDELKA
PORT EUROPE priporoča, da svoj izdelek registrirate kmalu po nakupu 
na spletni strani http://www.port-connect.com

TEHNIČNA PODPORA
Za tehnična vprašanja v zvezi z vašim izdelkom obiščite kontaktni/
podporni oddelek na spletni strani http://www.port-connect.com

IZJAVA O SKLADNOSTI
Ta izjava o skladnosti je izdana izključno odgovornost proizvajalca. S tem 
PORT EUROPE, 22 rue de la Fédération 75015 PARIZ Francija, izjavlja, 
da ta izdelek izpolnjuje bistvene zahteve in določbe CE in je v skladu z 
naslednjimi standardi, smernicami in specifikacijami: 
LVD Directive 2014/53/EU
     EN IEC 62368-1:2020+A11:2020
RED Directive 2014/53/EU
     ETSI EN 300 328 V2.2.2 (2019-07)
     EN 55032:2015+A1:2020
     EN 55035:2017+A11:2020
     EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A2:2024
     EN 61000-3-3:2013+A2:2021
     ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3 (2019-11)
     ETSI EN 301 489-17 V3.3.1 (2024-09)
     EN 50663:2017
     EN 62479:2010
RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU & revision 2015/863/EU
     EN IEC 63000:2018
General Product Safety Directive 2001/95/EC
     EN 50332-1
     EN 50332-2
Directive 2022/2380/EU (Common Charger Directive)

Eric RAMPI
Accessories BU Director
17/10/2025, Paris

EVROPSKA DIREKTIVA 2012/19/EU
Evropska direktiva 2012/19/EU o odpadni električni in elektronski opremi 
(WEEE) zahteva, da se stari gospodinjski električni aparati ne zavržejo v 
običajnem gospodinjskem odpadnem toku. Stare naprave je treba zbirati 
ločeno, da se optimizira obnova in recikliranje materialov, ki jih vsebujejo, 
ter zmanjša vpliv na zdravje ljudi in okolje. Simbol prečrtane smetnjaka 
je označen na vseh izdelkih, da se opozori na obveznosti ločenega 
zbiranja. Potrošniki se morajo obrniti na lokalni organ ali prodajalca za 
informacije o pravilnem odstranjevanju svojega izdelka.

 

Corrente Contínua, IEC 60417-5031 (2002-10)

 

Likström, IEC 60417-5031 (2002-10) 

 

Egyenáram, IEC 60417-5031 (2002-10) 

 

Prąd stały, IEC 60417-5031 (2002-10) 

 

Jednosmerný prúd, IEC 60417-5031 (2002-10) IEC 60417-5031 (2002-10) التيار المباشر

 

Stejnosměrný proud, IEC 60417-5031 (2002-10) 

DECLARATION         DE CONFORMITE MAROC

Producteur : PORT Europe – 54, route de Sartrouville, 78230 
Le Pecq – FRANCE
Déclare sous sa seule responsabilité, que ces produits 
sont conformes aux exigences de la loi 24.09 du Ministre de 
l’Industrie, du Commerce, de l’Investissement et de l’Economie 
Numérique du 29 ramadan 1436 ( 16 juillet 2015) relative aux 
arrêtés suivants :

2573.14 Relatifs aux équipements électriques 
              désignés pour une utilisation limitée à 
              certains voltages;

2574.14 Relatifs à la compatibilité
              électro-magnétique des équipements;

PORT EUROPE SAS
Eric RAMPI
Director Accessories Business Unit
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PRODUTO 
Headset estéreo Bluetooth® com microfone 
 
INSTRUÇÕES 
 
Ligar / Desligar 
• Modo USB: conecte o cabo à porta USB‑C (5) do seu computador 
• Modo Bluetooth®: pressione e segure o botão de energia (1) até ouvir 
“Power On” e o LED (6) piscar azul e vermelho, indicando modo de 
emparelhamento. 
Para desligar, pressione e segure o botão de energia (1) até que o LED 
(6) pisque vermelho duas vezes. 
 
Emparelhamento Bluetooth® 
• Preparação para emparelhar 
‑ Desligue o headset. 
‑ Pressione e segure o botão de energia (1) por 5 segundos até o LED (6) 
piscar azul e vermelho. 
 
• Conectando ao dispositivo 
‑ Selecione “PRO LITE 200” na lista Bluetooth® do seu dispositivo. 
‑ Uma vez conectado: 
  • Você ouvirá a voz “Connected.” 
  • O LED piscará azul a cada poucos segundos. 
 
Reconexão automática 
‑ Após o headset desligar ou entrar em modo de espera, pressione e 
segure o botão de energia (1) por 3 segundos para ligar novamente. 
‑ O headset reconectará automaticamente ao último dispositivo 
emparelhado se “PRO LITE 200” ainda estiver na lista Bluetooth®. 
O headset emparelha automaticamente ao ser ligado. 
 
Conexão múltipla 
- Desative a conexão Bluetooth no último dispositivo emparelhado. 
- Os auscultadores entram automaticamente no modo de emparelhamento 
e o LED (6) pisca azul/vermelho. 
- Selecione “PRO LITE 200” na lista Bluetooth® do seu novo dispositivo. 
- Quando estiver conectado: 
O LED pisca azul a cada poucos segundos. 
- Ative a conexão Bluetooth® do primeiro (último emparelhado) dispositivo. 
- Os auscultadores estão agora ligados a dois dispositivos em simultâneo. 
Para desconectar: 
- Prima o botão de energia (1) três vezes. 
- Ouvirá a mensagem de voz “Desconectado”. 
 
Dicas 
Para uso ideal, gire o microfone em direção à sua boca e mantenha cerca 
de 1,2 cm de distância. 
 
Botão de volume + / – 
• Ajustar volume 
 ‑  Pressione (4) para diminuir o volume. 
 ‑  Pressione (3) para aumentar o volume. 
 
Controles de música 
 ‑  Mantenha (4) por 2 segundos para tocar a faixa anterior. 
 ‑  Mantenha (3) por 2 segundos para tocar a próxima faixa. 
 ‑  Pressione (1) para tocar ou pausar a faixa atual. 
 
Carregamento do headset 
Quando a bateria estiver fraca, o LED (6) piscará vermelho a cada 10 
segundos e você ouvirá “Battery Low.” 
Recarregue imediatamente conectando o cabo USB à porta USB‑C (5) 
do seu computador. 
 
Outras funcionalidades 
• Botão Mute: pressione o botão Mic‑Mute (2) para silenciar (“Mute On”) ; 
pressione de novo para ativar o som (“Mute Off”). 
• Botão de chamada: pressione (1) uma vez para atender ou encerrar 
uma chamada, segure (1) para rejeitar, e pressione (1) duas vezes para 
redial da última chamada. 
 
AVISO 
Mantenha longe de água, fogo, líquidos e fora do alcance de crianças. 
Evite expor o produto a calor ou frio extremos por longos períodos. 
A substituição ou reparo deve ser feito por pessoal qualificado para evitar 
riscos. Não desmonte nem tente reparar este produto por conta própria. 
 
SOLUÇÃO DE PROBLEMAS 
Se a unidade parecer não funcionar, verifique o seguinte: 
‑ O dispositivo está bem carregado e conectado via Bluetooth®. Consulte 
as “instruções”. 
‑ Verifique se o headset está conectado a uma tomada de corrente ativa 
ou porta USB que suporte carga via USB‑C. 
Se os pontos anteriores forem verificados e o dispositivo ainda não 
funcionar, por favor entre em contato com o local de compra.

REGISTRO DO PRODUTO
A PORT EUROPE recomenda que você registre seu produto logo após a 
compra no site http://www.port-connect.com

SUPORTE TÉCNICO
Para perguntas técnicas sobre o seu produto, acesse a seção de contato/
suporte no site http://www.port-connect.com

DECLARAÇÃO DE CONFORMIDADE
Esta declaração de conformidade é emitida sob a exclusiva 
responsabilidade do fabricante. Por este meio, a PORT EUROPE, 22 rue 
de la Fédération 75015 PARIS França, declara que este produto está em 
conformidade com os requisitos essenciais da CE e as normas, diretrizes e 
especificações mencionadas abaixo: 
LVD Directive 2014/53/EU
     EN IEC 62368-1:2020+A11:2020
RED Directive 2014/53/EU
     ETSI EN 300 328 V2.2.2 (2019-07)
     EN 55032:2015+A1:2020
     EN 55035:2017+A11:2020
     EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A2:2024
     EN 61000-3-3:2013+A2:2021
     ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3 (2019-11)
     ETSI EN 301 489-17 V3.3.1 (2024-09)
     EN 50663:2017
     EN 62479:2010
RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU & revision 2015/863/EU
     EN IEC 63000:2018
General Product Safety Directive 2001/95/EC
     EN 50332-1
     EN 50332-2
Directive 2022/2380/EU (Common Charger Directive)

Eric RAMPI
Accessories BU Director
17/10/2025, Paris

DIRETIVA EUROPEIA 2012/19/EU
A Diretiva Europeia 2012/19/EU sobre Resíduos de Equipamentos Elétricos 
e Eletrônicos (REEE) exige que os aparelhos elétricos domésticos antigos 
não sejam descartados no fluxo normal de resíduos domésticos. Aparelhos 
antigos devem ser coletados separadamente para otimizar a recuperação e 
reciclagem dos materiais que contêm e reduzir o impacto na saúde humana 
e no meio ambiente. O símbolo do caixote do lixo riscado está marcado 
em todos os produtos para lembrar as obrigações de recolha seletiva. Os 
consumidores devem contactar a sua autoridade local ou retalhista para obter 
informações sobre a eliminação correta do seu produto.

PRODUKT 
Bluetooth® stereohörlurar med mikrofon 
 
INSTRUKTIONER 
 
Slå på/av 
• USB-läge: Anslut kabeln till USB‑C-porten (5) på din dator 
• Bluetooth®-läge: Håll in strömknappen (1) tills du hör “Power On” och 
LED-lampan (6) blinkar blått och rött — vilket indikerar parkopplingsläge. 
För att stänga av, håll in strömknappen (1) tills LED (6) blinkar rött 
två gånger. 
 
Bluetooth®-parning 
• Förbered för parning 
- Stäng av headsetet. 
- Håll in strömknappen (1) i 5 sekunder tills LED (6) blinkar blått och rött. 
 
• Anslut till din enhet 
- Välj “PRO LITE 200” i Bluetooth®-listan på din enhet. 
- När den är ansluten: 
  • Du hör röstmeddelandet “Connected.” 
  • LED-lampan blinkar blått med några sekunders mellanrum. 
 
Automatisk återanslutning 
- Efter att headsetet stängts av eller gått i viloläge, håll in strömknappen 
(1) i 3 sekunder för att slå på det igen. 
- Headsetet återansluter automatiskt till den senast anslutna enheten om 
“PRO LITE 200” fortfarande finns i Bluetooth®-listan. 
Headsetet kopplas automatiskt vid påslagning. 
 
Flera anslutningar 
- Stäng av Bluetooth-anslutningen på den senast parade enheten. 
- Headsetet går automatiskt in i parningsläge och LED (6) blinkar blått/rött. 
- Välj “PRO LITE 200” från Bluetooth®-listan på din nya enhet. 
- När anslutet: 
LED-lampan blinkar blått varannan sekund. 
- Slå på Bluetooth®-anslutningen på den första (senast parade) enheten. 
- Headsetet är nu anslutet till två enheter samtidigt. 
För att koppla från: 
- Tryck tre gånger på strömknappen (1). 
- Du hör röstmeddelandet “Frånkopplad”. 
 
Tips 
För bästa användning, rikta mikrofonen mot munnen och håll ett avstånd 
på cirka 1,2 cm. 
 
Volymknappar +/– 
• Justera volym 
  - Tryck (4) för att sänka volymen. 
  - Tryck (3) för att höja volymen. 
 
Musikkontroller 
  - Håll (4) intryckt i 2 sekunder för föregående låt. 
  - Håll (3) intryckt i 2 sekunder för nästa låt. 
  - Tryck (1) för att spela/pausa aktuell låt. 
 
Laddning av headsetet 
När batterinivån är låg blinkar LED (6) rött var tionde sekund och du 
hör “Battery Low.” 
Ladda omedelbart genom att ansluta USB-kabeln till port (5) på datorn. 
 
Andra funktioner 
• Mute-knapp: Tryck på Mic‑Mute-knappen (2) för att tysta (“Mute On”); 
tryck igen för att slå på ljudet (“Mute Off”). 
• Samtalsknapp: Tryck (1) en gång för att besvara eller avsluta samtal, håll 
(1) för att neka, och tryck (1) två gånger för att ringa upp senaste samtalet. 
 
VARNING 
Håll bort från vatten, eld, vätskor och utom räckhåll för barn. 
Undvik att utsätta produkten för långvarig extrem värme eller kyla. 
Kvalificerad personal måste byta ut produkten för att undvika fara. 
Reparera inte eller försök att demontera produkten själv. 
 
FELSÖKNING 
Om enheten verkar ha slutat fungera, kontrollera följande: 
• Enheten är väl laddad och korrekt ansluten via Bluetooth®. Se 
instruktionerna. 
• Kontrollera att headsetet är anslutet till ett fungerande vägguttag eller 
USB-port som stöder laddning via USB‑C. 
Om ovanstående punkter är uppfyllda och enheten fortfarande inte 
fungerar, kontakta inköpsstället.

PRODUKTREGISTRERING
PORT EUROPE rekommenderar att du registrerar din produkt strax efter 
köpet på webbplatsen http://www.port-connect.com
TEKNISK SUPPORT
För tekniska frågor om din produkt, gå till kontakt-/supportsektionen på 
webbplatsen http://www.port-connect.com

FÖRSÄKRAN OM ÖVERENSSTÄMMELSE
Denna försäkran om överensstämmelse utfärdas under tillverkarens 
ensamma ansvar. Härmed förklarar PORT EUROPE, 22 rue de la 
Fédération 75015 PARIS Frankrike, att denna produkt uppfyller de 
väsentliga CE-kraven och bestämmelserna och är i överensstämmelse med 
de standarder, riktlinjer och specifikationer som nämns nedan: 
LVD Directive 2014/53/EU
     EN IEC 62368-1:2020+A11:2020
RED Directive 2014/53/EU
     ETSI EN 300 328 V2.2.2 (2019-07)
     EN 55032:2015+A1:2020
     EN 55035:2017+A11:2020
     EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A2:2024
     EN 61000-3-3:2013+A2:2021
     ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3 (2019-11)
     ETSI EN 301 489-17 V3.3.1 (2024-09)
     EN 50663:2017
     EN 62479:2010
RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU & revision 2015/863/EU
     EN IEC 63000:2018
General Product Safety Directive 2001/95/EC
     EN 50332-1
     EN 50332-2
Directive 2022/2380/EU (Common Charger Directive)

Eric RAMPI
Accessories BU Director
17/10/2025, Paris

EUROPADIREKTIV 2012/19/EU
Europadirektivet 2012/19/EU om avfall från elektrisk och elektronisk 
utrustning (WEEE) kräver att gamla hushållsapparater inte får kastas i det 
normala hushållsavfallet. Gamla apparater måste samlas in separat för 
att optimera återvinningen och återvinningen av de material de innehåller 
och minska påverkan på människors hälsa och miljön. Symbolen med den 
överkryssade soptunnan är markerad på alla produkter för att påminna 
om skyldigheterna för separat insamling. Konsumenter bör kontakta sin 
lokala myndighet eller återförsäljare för information om korrekt kassering 
av deras produkt.

TERMÉK 
Bluetooth® sztereó fejhallgató mikrofonnal 
 
HASZNÁLATI ÚTMUTATÓ 
 
Be-/kikapcsolás 
• USB mód: csatlakoztassa a kábelt a számítógép USB‑C portjához (5) 
• Bluetooth® mód: tartsa lenyomva a bekapcsológombot (1), amíg 
meghallja: „Power On” és a LED (6) pirosan és kéken villog – ez a 
párosítási mód. 
Kikapcsoláshoz tartsa lenyomva a bekapcsológombot (1), amíg a LED 
(6) kétszer pirosan villog. 
 
Bluetooth® párosítás 
• Előkészület 
– Kapcsolja ki a fejhallgatót. 
– Tartsa lenyomva az (1) gombot 5 másodpercig, amíg a LED (6) 
pirosan és kéken villog. 
 
• Csatlakoztatás 
– Válassza ki a készülékén a „PRO LITE 200” nevű eszközt a 
Bluetooth® listából. 
– Ha sikeresen csatlakozott: 
  • Hallani fogja: „Connected.” 
  • A LED időszakosan kéken villog. 
 
Automatikus újracsatlakozás 
– Kikapcsolás vagy alvó mód után nyomja meg hosszan az (1) gombot 
3 másodpercig. 
– A fejhallgató automatikusan újracsatlakozik az utoljára párosított 
eszközhöz. 
Bekapcsoláskor automatikusan párosít. 
 
Többszörös kapcsolat 
- Kapcsolja ki a Bluetooth-kapcsolatot az utoljára párosított eszközön. 
- A fejhallgató automatikusan párosítási módba lép, és a LED (6) kék/
pirosan villog. 
- Válassza ki a „PRO LITE 200”-at az új eszköz Bluetooth® listájából. 
- Csatlakozás után: 
A LED néhány másodpercenként kéken villog. 
- Kapcsolja be az első (utoljára párosított) eszköz Bluetooth® 
kapcsolatát. 
- A fejhallgató most egyszerre két eszközhöz csatlakozik. 
A kapcsolat bontásához: 
- Nyomja meg háromszor a bekapcsológombot (1). 
- A hangjelzés: „Leválasztva”. 
 
Tipp 
A mikrofont irányítsa a szája felé, és tartson kb. 1,2 cm (0,5 inch) 
távolságot. 
 
Hangerő +/- gomb 
• Hangerő szabályozása 
  – (4) gombbal csökkenthető 
  – (3) gombbal növelhető 
 
Zenevezérlés 
  – Tartsa lenyomva (4) 2 másodpercig az előző számhoz 
  – Tartsa lenyomva (3) 2 másodpercig a következő számhoz 
  – Nyomja meg (1) a lejátszás/szünet funkcióhoz 
 
Fejhallgató töltése 
Amikor az akkumulátor lemerült, az LED (6) pirosan villog 10 
másodpercenként, és hallható: „Battery Low.” 
Azonnal töltse az USB kábelt a számítógép USB‑C portjára (5) 
csatlakoztatva. 
 
Egyéb funkciók 
• Némító gomb: Nyomja a Mic‑Mute gombot (2) a némításhoz („Mute 
On”); nyomja újra a némítás feloldásához („Mute Off”) 
• Hívás gomb: 
  – (1) egyszer: hívás fogadása/befejezése 
  – tartsd lenyomva      : hívás elutasítása 
  – kétszer (1): utolsó hívás visszahívása 
 
FIGYELMEZTETÉS 
Tartsa távol víztől, tűztől, folyadékoktól és gyermekektől. 
Kerüld a termék hosszú távú expozícióját extrém hőnek vagy hidegnek. 
A termék cseréjét csak szakképzett személyzet végezheti a veszély 
elkerülése érdekében. 
Ne szerelje szét és ne próbálja meg javítani saját kezűleg. 
 
HIBAELHÁRÍTÁS 
Ha az egység nem működik, ellenőrizze a következőket: 
- Az eszköz megfelelően tölthető és csatlakoztatva Bluetooth®‑on 
keresztül. Lásd az utasításokat. 
- Ellenőrizze, hogy a headset egy működő AC aljzatba vagy USB portba 
van-e csatlakoztatva, amely támogatja a töltést USB‑C kábellel. 
Ha a fenti pontok rendben vannak, és az eszköz továbbra sem 
működik, lépjen kapcsolatba a vásárlás helyével.

TERMÉKREGISZTRÁCIÓ
A PORT EUROPE javasolja, hogy a vásárlás után röviddel regisztrálja 
termékét a http://www.port-connect.com weboldalon

MŰSZAKI TÁMOGATÁS
A termékkel kapcsolatos műszaki kérdések esetén kérjük, látogasson 
el a http://www.port-connect.com weboldal kapcsolat/támogatás részébe

MEGFELELŐSÉGI NYILATKOZAT
Ezt a megfelelőségi nyilatkozatot a gyártó kizárólagos felelőssége 
mellett adják ki. A PORT EUROPE, 22 rue de la Fédération 75015 PARIS 
Franciaország ezennel kijelenti, hogy ez a termék megfelel az alapvető 
CE követelményeknek és előírásoknak, valamint megfelel az alább 
felsorolt ​​szabványoknak, irányelveknek és specifikációknak: 
LVD Directive 2014/53/EU
     EN IEC 62368-1:2020+A11:2020
RED Directive 2014/53/EU
     ETSI EN 300 328 V2.2.2 (2019-07)
     EN 55032:2015+A1:2020
     EN 55035:2017+A11:2020
     EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A2:2024
     EN 61000-3-3:2013+A2:2021
     ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3 (2019-11)
     ETSI EN 301 489-17 V3.3.1 (2024-09)
     EN 50663:2017
     EN 62479:2010
RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU & revision 2015/863/EU
     EN IEC 63000:2018
General Product Safety Directive 2001/95/EC
     EN 50332-1
     EN 50332-2
Directive 2022/2380/EU (Common Charger Directive)

Eric RAMPI
Accessories BU Director
17/10/2025, Paris

EURÓPAI IRÁNYELV 2012/19/EU
Az Európai Unió 2012/19/EU irányelve az elektromos és elektronikus 
hulladékról (WEEE) előírja, hogy a régi háztartási elektromos készülékeket 
nem szabad a normál háztartási hulladékáramba helyezni. A régi 
készülékeket külön kell gyűjteni, hogy optimalizáljuk az általuk tartalmazott 
anyagok visszanyerését és újrahasznosítását, és csökkentsük az emberi 
egészségre és a környezetre gyakorolt ​​hatásukat. Az áthúzott szemetes 
szimbólum minden terméken fel van tüntetve, hogy emlékeztesse a külön 
gyűjtési kötelezettségekre. A fogyasztóknak kapcsolatba kell lépniük a helyi 
hatósággal vagy a kiskereskedővel, hogy információt kapjanak a termék 
megfelelő ártalmatlanításáról.

PRODUKT 
Słuchawki stereo Bluetooth® z mikrofonem 
 
INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI 
 
Włączanie / wyłączanie 
• Tryb USB: podłącz kabel do portu USB‑C (5) w komputerze 
• Tryb Bluetooth®: przytrzymaj przycisk zasilania (1), aż usłyszysz 
„Power On” i dioda LED (6) zacznie migać na niebiesko i czerwono 
(tryb parowania). 
Aby wyłączyć – przytrzymaj przycisk (1), aż LED (6) dwa razy mignie 
na czerwono. 
 
Parowanie Bluetooth® 
• Przygotowanie 
– Wyłącz słuchawki 
– Przytrzymaj przycisk (1) przez 5 sek. – LED (6) będzie migać na 
niebiesko i czerwono 
 
• Połączenie z urządzeniem 
– Wybierz „PRO LITE 200” z listy Bluetooth® na swoim urządzeniu 
– Po połączeniu: 
  • Usłyszysz „Connected” 
  • Dioda LED będzie migać na niebiesko co kilka sekund 
 
Automatyczne ponowne połączenie 
– Po wyłączeniu/wygaszeniu urządzenia, przytrzymaj (1) przez 3 sekundy, 
aby ponownie włączyć 
– Słuchawki automatycznie połączą się z ostatnio sparowanym 
urządzeniem, jeśli „PRO LITE 200” jest nadal dostępny 
Po włączeniu słuchawki automatycznie przechodzą w tryb parowania 
 
Połączenie wielokrotne 
- Wyłącz połączenie Bluetooth na ostatnim sparowanym urządzeniu. 
- Słuchawki automatycznie przejdą w tryb parowania, a dioda LED (6) 
zacznie migać na niebiesko/czerwono. 
- Wybierz „PRO LITE 200” z listy Bluetooth® na nowym urządzeniu. 
- Po połączeniu: 
Dioda LED będzie migać na niebiesko co kilka sekund. 
- Włącz połączenie Bluetooth® na pierwszym (ostatnim sparowanym) 
urządzeniu. 
- Słuchawki są teraz połączone z dwoma urządzeniami jednocześnie. 
Aby rozłączyć: 
- Naciśnij przycisk zasilania (1) trzy razy. 
- Usłyszysz komunikat głosowy „Rozłączono”. 
 
Wskazówki 
Ustaw mikrofon blisko ust – ok. 1,2 cm (0,5 cala) odległości 
 
Przyciski głośności +/– 
• Regulacja głośności 
  - Naciśnij (4) aby zmniejszyć głośność 
  - Naciśnij (3) aby zwiększyć głośność 
 
Sterowanie muzyką 
  – Przytrzymaj (4) 2 sekundy – poprzedni utwór 
  – Przytrzymaj (3) 2 sekundy – następny utwór 
  – Naciśnij (1), aby odtworzyć lub zatrzymać 
 
Ładowanie słuchawek 
Przy niskim poziomie baterii LED (6) miga na czerwono co 10 sek. i 
usłyszysz „Battery Low” 
Podłącz kabel USB do portu USB‑C (5) w komputerze 
 
Dodatkowe funkcje 
• Przycisk wyciszenia: (2) – „Mute On” / ponownie – „Mute Off” 
• Przycisk połączenia: 
  – (1) jednokrotnie – odbierz/zakończ 
  – przytrzymaj      – odrzuć 
  – (1) dwa razy – wybierz ostatnie połączenie
 
OSTRZEŻENIE 
Trzymaj z dala od wody, ognia, płynów i dzieci. 
Nie wystawiaj produktu na ekstremalne temperatury przez długi czas. 
Wymiana lub naprawa wyłącznie przez wykwalifikowany personel. 
Nie demontuj i nie próbuj samodzielnie naprawiać. 
 
ROZWIĄZYWANIE PROBLEMÓW 
Jeśli urządzenie nie działa, sprawdź: 
- Urządzenie jest dobrze naładowane i połączone przez Bluetooth®. 
Sprawdź instrukcje. 
- Upewnij się, że słuchawki są podłączone do działającego gniazdka lub 
portu USB wspierającego ładowanie przez USB‑C. 
Jeśli powyższe punkty są spełnione, a urządzenie nadal nie działa, 
skontaktuj się z miejscem zakupu.

REJESTRACJA PRODUKTU
PORT EUROPE zaleca zarejestrowanie produktu wkrótce po jego 
zakupie na stronie http://www.port-connect.com

WSPARCIE TECHNICZNE
W przypadku pytań technicznych dotyczących produktu należy przejść 
do sekcji kontakt/wsparcie na stronie http://www.port-connect.com

DEKLARACJA ZGODNOŚCI
Niniejsza deklaracja zgodności jest wydana na wyłączną 
odpowiedzialność producenta. Niniejszym PORT EUROPE, 22 rue de 
la Fédération 75015 PARYŻ Francja, oświadcza, że ​​produkt ten spełnia 
zasadnicze wymagania i postanowienia CE oraz jest zgodny z poniżej 
wymienionymi normami, wytycznymi i specyfikacjami:
LVD Directive 2014/53/EU
     EN IEC 62368-1:2020+A11:2020
RED Directive 2014/53/EU
     ETSI EN 300 328 V2.2.2 (2019-07)
     EN 55032:2015+A1:2020
     EN 55035:2017+A11:2020
     EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A2:2024
     EN 61000-3-3:2013+A2:2021
     ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3 (2019-11)
     ETSI EN 301 489-17 V3.3.1 (2024-09)
     EN 50663:2017
     EN 62479:2010
RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU & revision 2015/863/EU
     EN IEC 63000:2018
General Product Safety Directive 2001/95/EC
     EN 50332-1
     EN 50332-2
Directive 2022/2380/EU (Common Charger Directive)

Eric RAMPI
Accessories BU Director
17/10/2025, Paris

DYREKTYWA EUROPEJSKA 2012/19/UE
Dyrektywa Europejska 2012/19/EU w sprawie zużytego sprzętu 
elektrycznego i elektronicznego (WEEE) wymaga, aby stare urządzenia 
elektryczne gospodarstw domowych nie były wyrzucane do zwykłych 
odpadów komunalnych. Zużyte urządzenia należy zbierać oddzielnie 
w celu optymalizacji odzysku i recyklingu zawartych w nich materiałów 
oraz zmniejszenia wpływu na zdrowie ludzkie i środowisko. Symbol 
przekreślonego kosza na śmieci jest oznaczony na wszystkich 
produktach, aby przypomnieć o obowiązku segregacji odpadów. 
Konsumenci powinni skontaktować się z lokalnym urzędem lub 
sprzedawcą w celu uzyskania informacji na temat prawidłowej utylizacji 
produktu.

PRODUKT 
Bluetooth® stereo headset s mikrofónom 
 
INŠTRUKCIE 
 
Zapnutie/Vypnutie 
• Režim USB: pripojte kábel do USB‑C portu (5) vášho počítača 
• Režim Bluetooth®: podržte tlačidlo napájania (1), kým nepočujete 
„Power On“ a LED (6) začne blikať modrou a červenou – čo znamená 
režim párovania. 
Ak chcete vypnúť, podržte tlačidlo napájania (1), kým LED (6) dvakrát 
nezabliká červeno. 
 
Párovanie Bluetooth® 
• Príprava na párovanie 
- Vypnite slúchadlá. 
- Podržte tlačidlo napájania (1) na 5 sekúnd, kým LED (6) nezačne blikať 
modrou a červenou. 
 
• Pripojenie k zariadeniu 
- Vyberte „PRO LITE 200“ zo zoznamu Bluetooth® zariadení. 
- Po pripojení: 
  • Ozve sa hlasová výzva „Connected.“ 
  • LED bude blikať modro každých pár sekúnd. 
 
Automatické opätovné pripojenie 
- Po vypnutí alebo prechode do úsporného režimu podržte tlačidlo (1) 3 
sekundy na opätovné zapnutie. 
- Slúchadlá sa automaticky pripoja k naposledy spárovanému zariadeniu, 
ak je „PRO LITE 200“ stále v zozname. 
Slúchadlá sa automaticky spárujú po zapnutí. 
 
Viacnásobné pripojenie 
- Vypnite pripojenie Bluetooth na poslednom spárovanom zariadení. 
- Slúchadlá sa automaticky prepnú do režimu párovania a kontrolka LED 
(6) bude blikať modro/červeno. 
- Vyberte „PRO LITE 200“ zo zoznamu Bluetooth® na novom zariadení. 
- Po pripojení: 
Kontrolka LED bude blikať modro každých pár sekúnd. 
- Zapnite pripojenie Bluetooth® na prvom (poslednom spárovanom) 
zariadení. 
- Slúchadlá sú teraz pripojené k dvom zariadeniam súčasne. 
Na odpojenie: 
- Stlačte trikrát tlačidlo napájania (1). 
- Počujete hlasové hlásenie „Odpojené“. 
 
Tipy: Natočte mikrofón smerom k ústam a ponechajte približne 0,5 palca 
(1,27 cm) vzdialenosť. 
 
Tlačidlo hlasitosti +/− 
• Nastavenie hlasitosti 
  - Stlačte (4) na zníženie hlasitosti 
  - Stlačte (3) na zvýšenie hlasitosti 
 
Ovládanie hudby 
  - Podržte (4) 2 sekundy – predchádzajúca skladba 
  - Podržte (3) 2 sekundy – ďalšia skladba 
  - Stlačte (1) – prehratie alebo pozastavenie 
 
Nabíjanie slúchadiel 
Pri nízkej batérii LED (6) bliká na červeno každých 10 sekúnd a ozve 
sa „Battery Low.“ 
Nabite ihneď pripojením USB kábla do USB‑C portu (5) počítača. 
 
Ďalšie funkcie 
• Tlačidlo stlmenia: stlačte tlačidlo Mic‑Mute (2) – „Mute On“; stlačte 
znova – „Mute Off“ 
• Tlačidlo hovoru: 
  - Stlačte (1) raz pre prijatie/ukončenie hovoru 
  - Podržte (1) pre odmietnutie hovoru 
  - Stlačte (1) dvakrát pre opätovné vytáčanie posledného hovoru 
 
UPOZORNENIE 
Chráňte pred vodou, ohňom, tekutinami a mimo dosahu detí. 
Nevystavujte dlhodobému pôsobeniu extrémnych teplôt. 
Len kvalifikovaný personál smie zariadenie opravovať. 
Nedemontujte ani sa ho nepokúšajte opraviť sami. 
 
RIEŠENIE PROBLÉMOV 
Ak zariadenie nefunguje: 
- Skontrolujte, či je nabité a pripojené cez Bluetooth®. Pozrite si návod. 
- Skontrolujte, či je headset pripojený k funkčnej zásuvke alebo USB portu 
s podporou nabíjania. 
Ak problém pretrváva, kontaktujte miesto nákupu.

REGISTRÁCIA PRODUKTU
PORT EUROPE odporúča zaregistrovať svoj produkt krátko po jeho 
zakúpení na webovej stránke http://www.port-connect.com

TECHNICKÁ PODPORA
Pre technické otázky týkajúce sa vášho produktu prejdite do časti kontakt/
podpora na webovej stránke http://www.port-connect.com

VYHLÁSENIE O ZHODE
Toto vyhlásenie o zhode je vydané na výlučnú zodpovednosť výrobcu. 
Týmto PORT EUROPE, 22 rue de la Fédération 75015 PARÍŽ Francúzsko, 
vyhlasuje, že tento produkt spĺňa základné požiadavky CE a ustanovenia 
a je v súlade s normami, usmerneniami a špecifikáciami uvedenými nižšie: 
LVD Directive 2014/53/EU
     EN IEC 62368-1:2020+A11:2020
RED Directive 2014/53/EU
     ETSI EN 300 328 V2.2.2 (2019-07)
     EN 55032:2015+A1:2020
     EN 55035:2017+A11:2020
     EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A2:2024
     EN 61000-3-3:2013+A2:2021
     ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3 (2019-11)
     ETSI EN 301 489-17 V3.3.1 (2024-09)
     EN 50663:2017
     EN 62479:2010
RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU & revision 2015/863/EU
     EN IEC 63000:2018
General Product Safety Directive 2001/95/EC
     EN 50332-1
     EN 50332-2
Directive 2022/2380/EU (Common Charger Directive)

Eric RAMPI
Accessories BU Director
17/10/2025, Paris

EURÓPSKA SMERNICA 2012/19/EU
Európska smernica 2012/19/EU o odpade z elektrických a elektronických 
zariadení (WEEE) vyžaduje, aby staré domáce elektrické spotrebiče 
neboli likvidované v normálnom domovom odpade. Staré zariadenia musia 
byť zbierané oddelene, aby sa optimalizovalo ich spätné získavanie a 
recyklácia materiálov, ktoré obsahujú, a znížil sa vplyv na ľudské zdravie 
a životné prostredie. Symbol preškrtnutého smetného koša je vyznačený 
na všetkých výrobkoch, aby sa pripomínali povinnosti oddeleného zberu. 
Spotrebitelia by sa mali obrátiť na svoju miestnu autoritu alebo predajcu, 
aby získali informácie o správnej likvidácii svojho výrobku.

PRODUKT 
Bluetooth® stereo headset s mikrofonem 
 
INSTRUKCE 
 
Zapnutí/Vypnutí 
• USB režim: připojte kabel do USB‑C portu (5) vašeho počítače 
• Režim Bluetooth®: podržte tlačítko napájení (1), dokud neuslyšíte 
„Power On“ a LED (6) nezačne blikat modře a červeně (režim párování). 
Chcete-li vypnout, podržte tlačítko (1), dokud LED (6) dvakrát nezabliká 
červeně. 
 
Bluetooth® Párování 
• Příprava 
- Vypněte sluchátka 
- Podržte tlačítko (1) po dobu 5 sekund – LED (6) bliká modře a červeně 
 
• Připojení k zařízení 
- Vyberte „PRO LITE 200“ ze seznamu Bluetooth® na zařízení 
- Po připojení: 
  • Uslyšíte „Connected.“ 
  • LED bude pravidelně blikat modře 
 
Automatické opětovné připojení 
- Po vypnutí nebo nečinnosti stiskněte a držte (1) 3 sekundy pro zapnutí 
- Headset se automaticky připojí k poslednímu spárovanému zařízení, 
pokud je „PRO LITE 200“ stále v seznamu 
Při zapnutí se automaticky spáruje 
 
Vícenásobné připojení 
- Vypněte připojení Bluetooth® na posledním spárovaném zařízení. 
- Sluchátka automaticky přejdou do režimu párování a kontrolka LED (6) 
bliká modře/červeně. 
- Vyberte „PRO LITE 200“ ze seznamu Bluetooth® na novém zařízení. 
- Po připojení: 
Kontrolka LED bliká modře každých několik sekund. 
- Zapněte Bluetooth®v připojení na prvním (posledním spárovaném) 
zařízení. 
- Sluchátka jsou nyní připojena ke dvěma zařízením současně. 
Pro odpojení: 
- Třikrát stiskněte tlačítko napájení (1). 
- Uslyšíte hlasové oznámení „Odpojeno“. 
 
Tipy: Otočte mikrofon směrem k ústům a držte ho cca 1,27 cm (0,5 
palce) daleko. 
 
Tlačítko hlasitosti +/− 
• Úprava hlasitosti 
  – Stiskněte (4) pro snížení hlasitosti 
  – Stiskněte (3) pro zvýšení hlasitosti 
 
Ovládání hudby 
  – Podržte (4) 2 sekundy – předchozí skladba 
  – Podržte (3) 2 sekundy – následující skladba 
  – Stiskněte (1) pro přehrání/pozastavení 
 
Nabíjení headsetu 
Při nízkém stavu baterie LED (6) bliká červeně každých 10 sekund a 
uslyšíte „Battery Low“ 
Okamžitě nabijte připojením kabelu USB do USB‑C portu (5) vašeho 
počítače 
 
Další funkce 
• Tlačítko ztlumení: stiskněte Mic‑Mute (2) – „Mute On“; opětovné 
stisknutí – „Mute Off“ 
• Tlačítko hovoru: 
  – (1) jednou: přijmout/ukončit hovor 
  – (1) podržet: odmítnout 
  – (1) dvakrát: znovu vytočit poslední číslo 
 
UPOZORNĚNÍ 
Chraňte před vodou, ohněm, kapalinami a dětmi 
Nevystavujte dlouhodobě extrémnímu teplu/chladu 
Pouze kvalifikovaný personál smí provést výměnu 
Nesnažte se zařízení sami rozebírat nebo opravovat 
 
ŘEŠENÍ PROBLÉMŮ 
– Zkontrolujte, že je zařízení nabité a připojené přes Bluetooth®. Viz návod. 
– Připojte headset do funkční zásuvky nebo USB portu s nabíjením 
přes USB‑C. 
Pokud problém přetrvává, kontaktujte místo nákupu.

REGISTRACE PRODUKTU
PORT EUROPE doporučuje zaregistrovat svůj produkt krátce po jeho 
zakoupení na webových stránkách http://www.port-connect.com

TECHNICKÁ PODPORA
Pro technické dotazy týkající se vašeho produktu přejděte do sekce kontakt/
podpora na webových stránkách http://www.port-connect.com

PROHLÁŠENÍ O SHODĚ
Toto prohlášení o shodě je vydáno na výlučnou odpovědnost výrobce. 
Tímto PORT EUROPE, 22 rue de la Fédération 75015 PAŘÍŽ Francie, 
prohlašuje, že tento produkt splňuje základní požadavky CE a ustanovení 
a je v souladu s níže uvedenými normami, pokyny a specifikacemi: LVD 
Directive 2014/53/EU
LVD Directive 2014/53/EU
     EN IEC 62368-1:2020+A11:2020
RED Directive 2014/53/EU
     ETSI EN 300 328 V2.2.2 (2019-07)
     EN 55032:2015+A1:2020
     EN 55035:2017+A11:2020
     EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A2:2024
     EN 61000-3-3:2013+A2:2021
     ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3 (2019-11)
     ETSI EN 301 489-17 V3.3.1 (2024-09)
     EN 50663:2017
     EN 62479:2010
RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU & revision 2015/863/EU
     EN IEC 63000:2018
General Product Safety Directive 2001/95/EC
     EN 50332-1
     EN 50332-2
Directive 2022/2380/EU (Common Charger Directive)

Eric RAMPI
Accessories BU Director
17/10/2025, Paris

EVROPSKÁ SMĚRNICE 2012/19/EU
Evropská směrnice 2012/19/EU o odpadech z elektrických a elektronických 
zařízení (WEEE) vyžaduje, aby staré domácí elektrické spotřebiče nebyly 
likvidovány ve standardním domovním odpadu. Staré spotřebiče musí 
být sbírány odděleně, aby se optimalizovala jejich zpětná recyklace 
a minimalizoval dopad na lidské zdraví a životní prostředí. Symbol 
přeškrtnutého koše je označen na všech výrobcích, aby připomínal 
povinnosti odděleného sběru. Spotřebitelé by měli kontaktovat svou místní 
autoritu nebo prodejce, aby získali informace o správné likvidaci svého 
výrobku.

 المنتج
 سماعة رأس ستيريو بتقنية Bluetooth® مع ميكروفون

 التعليمات
 تشغيل/إيقاف التشغيل

 • وضع USB: قم بتوصيل الكابل بمنفذ USB‑C   (5( في جهاز الكمبيوتر
• وضع Bluetooth®: اضغط مع الاستمرار على زر الطاقة )1( حتى تسمع »Power On« ويبدأ ضوء LED        في 

 الوميض باللونين الأزرق والأحمر، مما يشير إلى وضع الاقتران.
 لإيقاف التشغيل، اضغط مع الاستمرار على زر الطاقة )1( حتى يومض ضوء LED      باللون الأحمر مرتين.

®Bluetooth اقتران 
 • التحضير للاقتران

 أوقف تشغيل سماعة الرأس.
 اضغط مع الاستمرار على زر الطاقة        لمدة 5 ثوانٍٍ حتى يومض ضوء LED       باللونين الأزرق والأحمر.

 • الاتصال بجهازك
 اختر »PRO LITE 200« من قائمة أجهزة Bluetooth® على جهازك.

 عند الاتصال:
.»Connected« ستسمع رسالة صوتية •  

  • سيومض ضوء LED باللون الأزرق كل بضع ثوانٍٍ.
 إعادة الاتصال التلقائي

بعد إيقاف تشغيل السماعة أو في حال توقفها، اضغط مع الاستمرار على زر الطاقة )1(   لمدة 3 ثوانٍٍ 
 لإعادة التشغيل.

 ستُُعاد الاتصال تلقائيًًا بالجهاز المقترن الأخير إذا كان »PRO LITE 200« لا يزال ظاهرًًا في القائمة.
 تتم عملية الاقتران تلقائيًًا عند تشغيل السماعة.

 اتصال متعدد
 أوقف تشغيل اتصال البلوتوث على آخر جهاز تم إقرانه.

 ستدخل سماعة الرأس تلقائيًًا في وضع الاقتران، ويومض ضوء LED        باللونين الأزرق/الأحمر.
 اختر “PRO LITE 200” من قائمة Bluetooth® على جهازك الجديد.

 بعد الاتصال:
 سيومض ضوء LED باللون الأزرق كل بضع ثوانٍٍ.

 فعّّل اتصال البلوتوث® للجهاز الأول )آخر جهاز تم إقرانه(.
 أصبحت السماعة الآن متصلة بجهازين في الوقت نفسه.

 للفصل:
 اضغط على زر التشغيل )1(    ثلاث مرات.
 ستسمع رسالة صوتية تقول »تم الفصل«.

 نصائح: للحصول على أفضل أداء، وجه الميكروفون نحو فمك واحتفظ بمسافة تقارب 1.27 سم.
 زر التحكم في مستوى الصوت +/−

 • ضبط مستوى الصوت
  - اضغط على )4( لخفض الصوت

  - اضغط على )3( لرفع الصوت
 عناصر تحكم الموسيقى

  - اضغط مع الاستمرار على )4( لمدة ثانيتين للتراجع إلى المقطع السابق
  - اضغط مع الاستمرار على )3( لمدة ثانيتين للانتقال إلى المقطع التالي

  - اضغط على )1( لتشغيل أو إيقاف التشغيل مؤقتًًا
 شحن سماعة الرأس

»Battery Low« باللون الأحمر كل 10 ثوانٍٍ وتسمع        LED عند انخفاض البطارية، يومض ضوء 
 اشحنها فورًًا عن طريق توصيل كابل USB بمنفذ USB‑C        في الكمبيوتر.

 وظائف إضافية
• زر كتم الصوت: اضغط على زر Mic-Mute         لكتم الصوت )»Mute On«(؛ اضغط مرة أخرى لإعادة 

)»Mute Off«( الصوت 
 • زر الاتصال:

  - اضغط )1(   مرة للرد أو إنهاء المكالمة
  - اضغط        مع الاستمرار لرفض المكالمة

  - اضغط )1(   مرتين لإعادة الاتصال بالرقم الأخير
 تحذير

 أبعد الجهاز عن الماء، النار، السوائل وعن متناول الأطفال.
 تجنب تعريض الجهاز لدرجات حرارة عالية أو منخفضة لفترات طويلة.

 يجب استبدال الجهاز فقط من قبل فني مؤهل لتفادي المخاطر.
 لا تقم بتفكيك أو محاولة إصلاح الجهاز بنفسك.

 استكشاف الأخطاء وإصلاحها
 إذا لم يعمل الجهاز، تحقق من الآتي:

 تأكد من أن الجهاز مشحون جيدًًا ومقترن عبر Bluetooth®. راجع التعليمات.
.USB‑C يدعم الشحن عبر كابل USB تحقق من توصيل الجهاز بمقبس كهربائي أو منفذ 

إذا استمرت المشكلة، تواصل مع نقطة البيع.
تسجيل المنتج

http://www. بتسجيل منتجك بعد فترة وجيزة من الشراء على موقع الويب PORT EUROPE توصي
port-connect.com

الدعم الفني
لطرح أسئلة فنية خاصة بمنتجك، يُرُجى الانتقال إلى قسم التواصل/الدعم عبر الإنترنت على موقع الويب

http://www.port-connect.com 
إعلان المطابقة                                                       

يتم إصدار إعلان المطابقة هذا تحت مسؤولية الشركة المصنعة وحدها.
  22 rue de la Fédération 75015 PARIS الكائنة في ،PORT EUROPE بموجب هذه الوثيقة، تقر

France، بتوافق هذا المنتج مع الشروط والمتطلبات الأساسية للاتحاد الأوروبي ومطابقته للمعايير والتوجيهات 
والمواصفات المذكورة أدناه:

LVD Directive 2014/53/EU
     EN IEC 62368-1:2020+A11:2020

RED Directive 2014/53/EU
     ETSI EN 300 328 V2.2.2 (2019-07)

     EN 55032:2015+A1:2020
     EN 55035:2017+A11:2020

     EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A2:2024
     EN 61000-3-3:2013+A2:2021

     ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3 (2019-11)
     ETSI EN 301 489-17 V3.3.1 (2024-09)

     EN 50663:2017
     EN 62479:2010

RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU & revision 2015/863/EU
     EN IEC 63000:2018

General Product Safety Directive 2001/95/EC
     EN 50332-1
     EN 50332-2

Directive 2022/2380/EU (Common Charger Directive)
Eric RAMPI

Accessories BU Director
17/10/2025, Paris

‎                              2012/19/EU توجيه الاتحاد الأوروبي
يتطلب توجيه الاتحاد الأوروبي ‎2012/19/EU الخاص بمخلفات الأجهزة الكهربائية والإلكترونية )WEEE(، عدم 

التخلص من الأجهزة الكهربائية المنزلية القديمة مع النفايات المنزلية المعتادة. حيث يجب تجميع الأجهزة القديمة 
بشكل منفصل لتحسين عملية استعادة المواد التي تحتوي عليها هذه الأجهزة وإعادة تدويرها والحد من تأثيرها 

على صحة الإنسان وعلى البيئة. كما يتم تمييز جميع المنتجات برمز سلة مهملات عليه علامة خطأ للتذكير بالالتزام 
بتجميعها بشكل منفصل. وينبغي على مستهلكي هذه المنتجات التواصل مع السلطات المحلية أو بائعي التجزئة 

للحصول على معلومات حول التخلص من المنتج بطريقة سليمة.

SL   SLOVENIAN

IZDELEK 
Bluetooth® stereo slušalke z mikrofonom 
 
NAVODILA 
 
Vklop/Izklop 
• USB način: priključite kabel v vrata USB‑C (5) na računalniku 
• Bluetooth® način: pritisnite in držite gumb za vklop (1), dokler ne 
zaslišite »Power On« in LED (6) začne utripati modro in rdeče – to 
pomeni način seznanjanja. 
Za izklop držite gumb za vklop (1), dokler LED (6) dvakrat ne 
utripne rdeče. 
 
Bluetooth® Seznanjanje 
• Priprava na seznanjanje 
- Izklopite slušalke. 
- Pritisnite in držite gumb za vklop (1) 5 sekund – LED (6) bo utripala 
modro in rdeče. 
 
• Povezava z napravo 
- Izberite »PRO LITE 200« iz seznama naprav Bluetooth® 
- Ko je povezano: 
  • Slišali boste glasovno obvestilo »Connected.« 
  • LED bo občasno utripala modro. 
 
Samodejna ponovna povezava 
- Po izklopu ali preteku časa pritisnite in držite gumb za vklop (1) 3 
sekunde, da ga ponovno vklopite 
- Slušalke se bodo samodejno ponovno povezale z zadnjo napravo, če 
je »PRO LITE 200« še vedno na seznamu 
Ob vklopu se samodejno seznani. 
 
Večkratna povezava 
- Izklopite povezavo Bluetooth® na zadnji povezan napravi. 
- Slušalke bodo samodejno prešle v način seznanjanja, LED (6) pa bo 
utripala modro/rdeče. 
- Na seznamu Bluetooth® nove naprave izberite »PRO LITE 200«. 
- Ko je povezano: 
LED bo vsake nekaj sekund utripnila modro. 
- Vklopite povezavo Bluetooth® prve (zadnje povezane) naprave. 
- Slušalke so zdaj povezane z dvema napravama hkrati. 
Za odklop: 
- Trikrat pritisnite gumb za vklop (1). 
- Slišali boste glasovno sporočilo »Prekinjeno«. 
 
Nasveti: Obračajte mikrofon proti ustom in ga držite približno 1,27 
cm stran. 
 
Gumb za glasnost +/− 
• Nastavitev glasnosti 
  – Pritisnite (4) za zmanjšanje glasnosti 
  – Pritisnite (3) za povečanje glasnosti 
 
Nadzor glasbe 
  – Držite (4) 2 sekundi za predvajanje prejšnje skladbe 
  – Držite (3) 2 sekundi za naslednjo skladbo 
  – Pritisnite (1) za predvajanje ali premor 
 
Polnjenje slušalk 
Ko je baterija skoraj prazna, LED (6) utripa rdeče vsakih 10 sekund in 
zaslišite »Battery Low« 
Nemudoma napolnite z USB kablom, priključenim na USB‑C vrata 
(5) računalnika 
 
Druge funkcije 
• Gumb za izklop mikrofona: pritisnite gumb Mic‑Mute (2) – »Mute On«; 
ponovno pritisnite – »Mute Off« 
• Gumb za klic: 
  – Pritisnite (1) enkrat za sprejem ali končanje klica 
  – Držite (1) za zavrnitev 
  – Pritisnite (1) dvakrat za ponovno klicanje zadnje številke 
 
OPOZORILO 
Hranite stran od vode, ognja, tekočin in otrok 
Ne izpostavljajte dolgotrajni ekstremni vročini ali mrazu 
Zamenjavo naj opravi samo usposobljeno osebje 
Ne razstavljajte ali sami popravljajte naprave 
 
ODPRAVLJANJE TEŽAV 
Če naprava ne deluje, preverite: 
– Ali je napolnjena in pravilno povezana prek Bluetooth®. Glejte navodila 
– Ali je slušalka priključena na delujočo električno vtičnico ali USB‑C 
vhod z možnostjo polnjenja 
Če težava še vedno obstaja, se obrnite na prodajno mesto

REGISTRACIJA IZDELKA
PORT EUROPE priporoča, da svoj izdelek registrirate kmalu po nakupu 
na spletni strani http://www.port-connect.com

TEHNIČNA PODPORA
Za tehnična vprašanja v zvezi z vašim izdelkom obiščite kontaktni/
podporni oddelek na spletni strani http://www.port-connect.com

IZJAVA O SKLADNOSTI
Ta izjava o skladnosti je izdana izključno odgovornost proizvajalca. S tem 
PORT EUROPE, 22 rue de la Fédération 75015 PARIZ Francija, izjavlja, 
da ta izdelek izpolnjuje bistvene zahteve in določbe CE in je v skladu z 
naslednjimi standardi, smernicami in specifikacijami: 
LVD Directive 2014/53/EU
     EN IEC 62368-1:2020+A11:2020
RED Directive 2014/53/EU
     ETSI EN 300 328 V2.2.2 (2019-07)
     EN 55032:2015+A1:2020
     EN 55035:2017+A11:2020
     EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A2:2024
     EN 61000-3-3:2013+A2:2021
     ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3 (2019-11)
     ETSI EN 301 489-17 V3.3.1 (2024-09)
     EN 50663:2017
     EN 62479:2010
RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU & revision 2015/863/EU
     EN IEC 63000:2018
General Product Safety Directive 2001/95/EC
     EN 50332-1
     EN 50332-2
Directive 2022/2380/EU (Common Charger Directive)

Eric RAMPI
Accessories BU Director
17/10/2025, Paris

EVROPSKA DIREKTIVA 2012/19/EU
Evropska direktiva 2012/19/EU o odpadni električni in elektronski opremi 
(WEEE) zahteva, da se stari gospodinjski električni aparati ne zavržejo v 
običajnem gospodinjskem odpadnem toku. Stare naprave je treba zbirati 
ločeno, da se optimizira obnova in recikliranje materialov, ki jih vsebujejo, 
ter zmanjša vpliv na zdravje ljudi in okolje. Simbol prečrtane smetnjaka 
je označen na vseh izdelkih, da se opozori na obveznosti ločenega 
zbiranja. Potrošniki se morajo obrniti na lokalni organ ali prodajalca za 
informacije o pravilnem odstranjevanju svojega izdelka.

Enosmerni tok, IEC 60417-5031 (2002-10)
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